
Parts Catalog

Print No. 84590390
Issued 1/2012

1121F Wheel Loader
Tier IV



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1121F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+IV+Parts


09.07� 01 p1 07/99

09.07 01 p1 07/99

9

9

POWER TAKE-OFF - D0200
PRESA DI FORZA - D0200
PRISE DE FORCE  - D0200
ZAPFWELLE - D0200

TOMA DE FUERZA - D0200
TOMADA DE FORÇA - D0200
KRAFTUDTAG - D0200
AFTAKAS - D0200

R N P.N. MOD L.C.Q

1 1 86529340 207P1

Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beskrivelse

Bezeichnungen
Beschrijving

SHAFT,PTO (2 TO 11) PRESA DI FORZA PRISE DE FORCE ZAPFWELLE

TOMA DE FUERZA TOMADA DE FORCA PTO/KRAFTUDTAG AFTAKAS

2 84014007 085F1 YOKE (4,5)

1 = FOR ITALY ONLY

FORCELLA MACHOIRE GABEL

HORQUILLA GARFO GAFFEL VORK

305CKIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIDO KIT UDSTYR KIT

3 NSS 016A1 SHAFT,L=350MM ALBERO ARBRE WELLE

EJE VEIO AKSEL AS

4 84004292 C0204

D0500

305C1 KIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIPO KIT UDSTYR KIT

4 [84058743] 1

MODELS

- 8 -

1

3

11 12 13 14

2 19

15

20

25

17

21 22 22 22 23

6

9

24

8

16

18

2

26

52

01.14.0-2

L=350MM

1

4

09.08

6

7
12

8 9
10

3

11

7

7

4

4

5

STANDARD

10



09.07� 01 p1 07/99

09.07 01 p1 07/99

9

9

POWER TAKE-OFF - D0200
PRESA DI FORZA - D0200
PRISE DE FORCE  - D0200
ZAPFWELLE - D0200

TOMA DE FUERZA - D0200
TOMADA DE FORÇA - D0200
KRAFTUDTAG - D0200
AFTAKAS - D0200

R N P.N. MOD L.C.Q

1 1 86529340 207P1

Description
Denominacion

Descrizione
Denominação

Description
Beskrivelse

Bezeichnungen
Beschrijving

SHAFT,PTO (2 TO 11) PRESA DI FORZA PRISE DE FORCE ZAPFWELLE

TOMA DE FUERZA TOMADA DE FORCA PTO/KRAFTUDTAG AFTAKAS

2 84014007 085F1 YOKE (4,5)

1 = FOR ITALY ONLY

FORCELLA MACHOIRE GABEL

HORQUILLA GARFO GAFFEL VORK

305CKIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIDO KIT UDSTYR KIT

3 NSS 016A1 SHAFT,L=350MM ALBERO ARBRE WELLE

EJE VEIO AKSEL AS

4 84004292 C0204

D0500

305C1 KIT CORREDO KIT SATZ

EQUIPO KIT UDSTYR KIT

4 [84058743] 1

MODELS

- 15C -

1

3

11 12 13 14

2 19

15

20

25

17

21 22 22 22 23

6

9

24

8

16

18

2

26

52

01.14.0-2

L=350MM

1

4

09.08

6

7
12

8 9
10

3

11

7

7

4

4

5

STANDARD

10





R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

00.100.01 p1 10/11

FILTERS AND CAPACITIES 1121F
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES 1121F
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES 1121F
FILTERS AND CAPACITIES 1121F

1121F

{} Cooling System Capacity 56.8 Liters (60.0 US qt)

{} Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) Capacity - 90.8 Liters (24.0 US gal)

{} Grease Fittings as Required - Case Akcela Molydisulfide

{} Fuel Capacity 473.0 Liters (125.0 US gal)

2996570 1 ENGINE OIL FILTER, Engine Oil
FILTRE A HUILE MOTEUR FILTRO DE ACEITE DE MOTORMOTORÖLFILTER 067F

FILTRO OLIO MOTORE MOTOROLIEFILTER FILTRO DE ÓLEO DO MOTORMOTOROLIEFILTER
{} Engine Oil Type, Case Akcela (SAE 15W-40)

{} Engine Oil Capacity with Filter  28.5 Liters (30.1 US qt)

{} 1 Hydraulic Oil Filter

{} Hydraulic Oil Type - Case Akcela Hy-Tran Ultra

{} Hydraulic Oil Capacity - Total System 250.0 Liters (66.0 US gal)

{} Hydraulic Oil Capacity - Reservoir 134.0 Liters (35.4 US gal)

87519452 1 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER, Transmission Oil
FILTRE A HUILE HYDR. FILTRO DE ACEITE HIDR. HYDRAULIKÖLFILTER 074F

FILTRO OLIO IDRAULICO HYDRAULIKOLIEFILTER FILTRO DO ÓLEO HIDRÁULICOHYDRAULISCHE-OLIEFILTER
{} Transmission Oil Type - Case Nexplore

{} Transmission Oil Capacity with Filter 45.4 Liter (48.0 US qt)

{} Axle Oil Type - Case Nexplore

{} Front Axle Capacity 42.0 Liters (44.4 US qt)



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.000.01 02 p1 10/11

INDICE ILLUSTRATO - MOTORE
BILLEDINDEKS - MOTOR
ÍNDICE ILLUSTRADO - MOTOR
GRAFISCHE INDEXMOTOR

1121F



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.001.02 p1 10/11

BASAMENTO MOTORE E PARTICOLARI RELATIVI
KRUMTAPHUS OG TILHØRENDE DELE
BLOCO DE MOTOR E RESPECTIVAS PEÇAS
MOTORBLOK EN DESBETREFFENDE DETAILS

1121F

1 504219039 1 CRANKCASE, ASSY CARTER CÁRTER KURBELGEHÄUSE 2360
CARTER KRUMTAPHUS CÁRTER KRUKKAST

2 16991370 4 PLUG, D = 45mm BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

3 504051237 3 PLUG BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

4 504125417 14 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

5 504051236 1 PLUG BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

6 16992515 1 PLUG, M18 x 1.5 BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

7 16990870 3 PLUG, D = 22 mm BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

8 504127723 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

9 16990670 10 PLUG, D=20 mm BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

10 18139424 12 SCREW, M10 x 20 mm VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

11 500356932 3 PLUG, D = 12 mm BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

12 500314967 3 DOWEL, D  =10 mm GOUJON BULÓN PASSSTIFT 090G
PERNO DYVEL PERNO-GUIA PASPEN

13 99489020 1 SEALING WASHER, D = 18 mm
RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITEARANDELA HERMÉTICA DICHTSCHEIBE 133R

ROSETTA DI TENUTA TÆTNINGSSKIVE ANILHA DE VEDAÇÃO AFDICHTRING
14 504142601 1 VALVE SOUPAPE VÁLVULA VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VÁLVULA KLEP
15 504125098 1 COVER ASSY COUVERCLE CONJUNTO DE FUNDAS ABDECKUNGSBAUGRUPPEP426

COPERCHIO, COMPL DÆKSELENHED CONJUNTO DE COBERTURAAFSCHERMEENHEID
16 16673735 9 SCREW, M8 x 25 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
17 11903211 1 PLUG, M12 x 1.25 x 12, Cl5.8, M12 x 1.5

BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

18 99489017 1 GASKET, D = 12mm JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

19 99459175 6 GASKET, M120.24 x 3.53 JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

20 99459176 12 GASKET, M120.24 x 3.53 JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

21 504305866 6 ENGINE CYLINDER LINERCHEMISE DE CYLINDRE MOTFORRO INT. DE CIL. MOTORZYLINDERLAUFBUCHSE 035C
CANNA DEL CILINDRO MOTORECYLINDERFORING CAMISA DE CILINDRO CILINDERVOERING

22 504128648 6 SHIM, THK 0,08 mm CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

22 504128649 6 SHIM, THK 0,1 mm CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.012.04 p1 10/11

GANCI MANOVRA - MOTORE
MANØVREKROGE - MOTOR
GANCHOS MANOVRA - MOTOR
HEFHAKEN - MOTOR

1121F

1 500361014 1 LOAD HOOK CROCHET DE LEVAGE GANCHO DE CARGA LASTHAKEN Z460
GANCIO CARICO LASTKROG GANCHO DE CARGA LAADHAAK

2 16677735 2 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 504354481 1 HOOK CROCHET GANCHO HAKEN 030G
GANCIO KROG GANCHO HAAK



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.102.01 p1 12/11

COPPA OLIO E PARTICOLARI RELATIVI
OLIEBUNDKAR OG TILHØRENDE DELE
CARTER DO OLEO E RESPECTIVAS PEÇAS
OLIECARTER EN DESBETREFFENDE DETAILS

1121F

1 504374980 1 SUMP, ASSY CARTER CÁRTER SUMPF 275C
COPPA SUMP CÁRTER CARTER

2 504384281 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

3 16587525 26 SCREW, M10 x 45 mm VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 16587325 12 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

5 504152596 1 DRAIN PLUG, D = 22 x 27 x 1.5 mm
BOUCHON DE VIDANGE TAPÓN DE VACIADO ABLASSSCHRAUBE 056T

TAPPO DI SCARICO AFTAPNINGSPROP BUJÃO DE DESCARGA AFTAPPLUG
6 17282281 1 O-RING, M22 x 1.5 JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
7 5801383773 1 PLUG BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
8 99489017 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.105.02 p1 10/11

BIELLA MOTORE
PLEJLSTANG MOTOREN
BIELA MOTOR
DRIJFSTANG MOTOR

1121F

1 504254665 6 CONNECTING ROD, ASSYBIELLE BIELA PLEUELSTANGE 051B
BIELLA PLEJLSTANG BIELA DRIJFSTANG

2 504126229 12 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 504126231 6 BUSHING BAGUE CASQUILLO BUCHSE 095B
BOCCOLA BØSNING CASQUILHO BUS

4 2996576 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS (STD), RED
JEU PALIERS PRINC. (STD)JUEGO RODAM. BRGS (SERIE)SATZ PLEUELLAGER (STAND)315S

KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA (STD)PLEJLLEJESÆT, STD. CONJ CHUMAC. BIELA (STD)SET DRIJFSTANGLAGRS (STD)
4 2996577 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS (STD), GREEN

JEU PALIERS PRINC. (STD)JUEGO RODAM. BRGS (SERIE)SATZ PLEUELLAGER (STAND)315S
KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA (STD)PLEJLLEJESÆT, STD. CONJ CHUMAC. BIELA (STD)SET DRIJFSTANGLAGRS (STD)

4 2996578 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,127 RED BLACK
JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S

KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS
4 2996579 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,127 GREEN BLACK

JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S
KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS

4 2996580 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,254 RED
JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S

KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS
4 2996581 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,254 GREEN

JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S
KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS

4 2996582 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,508 RED
JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S

KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS
4 2996583 6 SET OF CONN ROD BRGS U/S, -0,508 GREEN

JEU COUSSIN. BIELLE RED.JUEGO DE ROD. BRGS U/SSATZ PLEUELLAGER UNTERMAS307S
KIT CUSCIN. BIELLA U/S LEJEPANDESÆT T/PLEJLST.SUPORTE ROLAMENTOS SET ONDERMT. DRFST.LAGERS



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.114.01 p1 11/11

PULEGGIA -  ALBERO MOTORE
RIEMSCHIJF - AANDRIJFAS
POLIA - EIXO MOTOR
REMSKIVE - KRUMTAPAKSEL

1121F

1 504360070 1 PULLEY POULIE POLEA RIEMENSCHEIBE 230P
PULEGGIA REMSKIVE POLIA RIEMSCHIJF

2 84423385 1 BELT COURROIE CORREA RIEMEN 174C
CINGHIA REM CORREIA RIEM

3 504356034 2 IDLER TENDEUR TENSOR UMLENKROLLE 068R
TENDITORE STRAMMERHJUL ADIAMENTO SPANROL

3 504356836 1 BELT TENSIONER TENDEUR DE COURROIE TENSOR DE CORREA GURTSTRAFFER 087T
TENDICINGHIA REMSTRAMMER TENSOR DE CORREIA RIEMSPANNER

4 504315781 1 BELT TENSIONER TENDEUR DE COURROIE TENSOR DE CORREA GURTSTRAFFER 087T
TENDICINGHIA REMSTRAMMER TENSOR DE CORREIA RIEMSPANNER

5 16676834 1 FLANGE BOLT, Hex, M10 x 70, M10 x 70
VIS A EMBASE PERNO DE CORONA FLANSCHSCHRAUBE A027

BULLONE FLANGIATO FLANGEBOLT PARAFUSO FLANGEADO FLENSBOUT
6 504383649 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S

SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
7 99435557 2 DOWEL GOUJON BULÓN PASSSTIFT 090G

PERNO DYVEL PERNO-GUIA PASPEN
8 16586625 3 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
9 500354585 5 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.202.02 p1 09/11

AIR CLEANER HARDWARE
AIR CLEANER HARDWARE
AIR CLEANER HARDWARE
AIR CLEANER HARDWARE

1121F

1 84491532 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

2 90-7639T1 1 CLAMP COLLIER COLLAR SCHELLE 1640
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

3 896-11008 2 WASHER, M8 x 17.5 x 2, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
4 827-8045 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 45, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
5 832-10408 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
6 627-8025 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 896-15008 5 WASHER, M8 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 84489982 1 HEAT SHIELD ECRAN THERMIQUE PROTECCIÓN TÉRMICA HITZESCHILD A097
PROTEZIONE TERMICA VARMESKJOLD PROTECÇÃO TÉRMICA HITTESCHILD

9 627-8020 10 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

10 84415458 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S
SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING

11 84261853 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S
SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING

12 895-11010 11 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

13 832-10410 8 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

14 627-10030 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
15 515-23508 2 CLAMP, 2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
16 87305403 1 SPACER ENTRETOISE ESPACIADOR ABSTANDSSTUECK 8090

DISTANZIALE SPACER ESPACADOR SPACER
17 827-8050 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 50, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
18 896-15010 4 WASHER, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.206.02 02 p1 10/11

VALVOLINA REGOLAZIONE PRESSIONE OLIO
OLIETRYK-REGULERINGSVENTIL
VÁLVULA DE REGULAÇÃO DA PRESSÃO DO ÓLEO
KLEP REGELING OLIEDRUK

1121F

1 504191876 1 VALVE, ASSY SOUPAPE VÁLVULA VENTIL 9620
VALVOLA VENTIL VÁLVULA KLEP

2 17288681 1 O-RING, D = 24.9 x 3.5  mmJOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

3 18053625 2 SCREW, M8 x 16 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.216.01 01 p1 10/11

FUEL TANK CONNECTIONS
FUEL TANK CONNECTIONS
FUEL TANK CONNECTIONS
FUEL TANK CONNECTIONS

1121F

1 84284945 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

2 84260723 1 COVER PLATE COUVERCLE PLACA DE CUBIERTA ABDECKPLATTE 110P
PIASTRA DI COPERTURA DÆKPLADE CHAPA PEQUENA AFSCHERMPLAAT

3 84425120 1 FUEL TANK, SEE FIG. 10.216.01 (03)
RESERVOIR DE CARBURANTDEPÓSITO DE COMBUSTIBLEKRAFTSTOFFTANK P550

SERBATOIO CARBURANTEBRÆNDSTOFTANK DEPÓSITO DE COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFTANK
4 366904A1 2 SECURING STRAP SANGLE DE FIXATION BANDA DE SEGURIDAD SICHERUNGSBAND 172C

FASCETTA DI FISSAGGIO FASTSPÆNDINGSSTROP CORREIA DE FIXAÇÃO BORGRIEM
5 84308777 2 SECURING STRAP SANGLE DE FIXATION BANDA DE SEGURIDAD SICHERUNGSBAND 172C

FASCETTA DI FISSAGGIO FASTSPÆNDINGSSTROP CORREIA DE FIXAÇÃO BORGRIEM
6 84284948 1 SENDER UNIT ENS. TRANSMETTEUR UNIDAD EMISORA SIGNALGEBER 160T

TRASMETTITORE SENDER TRANSMISSOR SENSOREENHEID
7 87586744 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
8 84355884 1 FUEL HOSE FLEXIBLE DE CARBURANTTUBO DE COMBUSTIBLE KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH A056

TUBO FLESS. CARBURANTESLANGE, BRÆNDSTOF MANGUEIRA COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFSLANG
9 844-10035 2 BOLT, Hex Flg, M10 x 35, 8.8

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

10 895-18010 2 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

11 627-10030 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
12 832-10410 2 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
13 496-41066 10 WASHER, 21/32" x 1 1/2" x .188", HDN

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

14 827-16100 2 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 100, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

15 627-6025 4 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 214-1460 1 HOSE CLAMP, #60, 3.31/4.25 Type F Worm
COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLEABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729

FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM
17 L116820 1 CLAMP COLLIER COLLAR SCHELLE 1640

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
18 895-11006 4 WASHER, M6, Washer RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
19 893-11006 4 LOCK WASHER, Ext Tooth, M6, Tooth Washer

RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

20 827-16090 4 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

21 L125100 8 SPACER, Spacer ENTRETOISE ESPACIADOR ABSTANDSSTUECK 8090
DISTANZIALE SPACER ESPACADOR SPACER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.218.01 01 p2 11/11

GRUPPO INIEZIONE - TUBAZIONI
INDSPRØJTNINGSGRUPPE - RØRLEDNINGER
GRUPO INJECÇÂO - TUBAGENS
INSPUITGROEP - LEIDINGEN

1121F

23 16707034 1 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

24 17095914 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.250.01 p1 10/11

TURBOCOMPRESSORE E PARTICOLARI RELATIVI  (5801399733)
TURBOLADER OG TILHØRENDE DELE  (5801399733)
TURBOCOMPRESSOR E PEÇAS RESPECTIVAS (5801399733)
TURBOLADER EN DESBETREFFENDE DETAILS  (5801399733)

1121F

1 98451118 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

2 500300795 4 NUT, M10 x 1.5 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

3 504387517 1 TURBOCHARGER TURBOCOMPRESSEUR TURBOCOMPRESOR TURBOLADER 210T
TURBOCOMPRESSORE TURBOLADER TURBOCOMPRESSOR TURBOCOMPRESSOR

4 16731370 2 STUD, D = 104,8 mm GOUJON PRISIONERO GEWINDEBOLZEN 210P
PRIGIONIERO STØTTEBOLT PINO ROSCADO TAPEIND



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.304.01 01 p1 10/11

POMPA OLIO MOTORE E PARTICOLARI RELATIVI
MOTOROLIEPUMPE OG TILHØRENDE DELE
BOMBA DE ÓLEO E PEÇAS RESPECTIVAS
OLIEPOMP EN DESBETREFFENDE DETAILS

1121F

1 500355363 5 SCREW, M8 x 1.25 x 60 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

1 504010370 3 SCREW, M8 x 1.25 x 45 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

2 504131225 1 ENGINE OIL PUMP, ASSY POMPE A HUILE MOTEURBOMBA DE ACEITE DE MOTORMOTORÖLPUMPE 153P
POMPA OLIO MOTORE MOTOROLIEPUMPE BOMBA DE ÓLEO DO MOTORMOTOROLIEPOMP

3 17282181 1 GASKET, D = 21.8 x 2.6 mmJOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

4 500304389 1 SAFETY VALVE SOUPAPE DE SECURITE VÁLVULA DE SEGURIDADSICHERHEITSVENTIL 009V
VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA DE SEGURANÇAVEILIGHEIDSKLEP

5 18137825 1 SCREW, M6 x 16 mm VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

6 16591725 1 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.400.01 p1 07/11

ENGINE COOLING PLUMBING
ENGINE COOLING PLUMBING
ENGINE COOLING PLUMBING
ENGINE COOLING PLUMBING

1121F

1 84223171 1 ELBOW COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

2 84308070 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

3 84308066 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

4 87572375 2 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

5 84328936 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

6 84308072 2 ELBOW COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

7 84411016 1 RIGID TUBE TUYAU RIGIDE TUBO RÍGIDO ROHR 193T
TUBO RIGIDO STIFT RØR TUBO RÍGIDO VASTE LEIDING

8 84308080 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

9 84401000 1 RIGID TUBE TUYAU RIGIDE TUBO RÍGIDO ROHR 193T
TUBO RIGIDO STIFT RØR TUBO RÍGIDO VASTE LEIDING

10 84313055 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

11 84313058 1 ELBOW COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

12 238-6227 1 O-RING, -227, 90 Duro, 2.109" ID x .139" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
13 217-152 1 FITTING, 1/2" Hose X 3/8" NPTF Beaded

RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300
RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING

14 84331746 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

15 87437994 1 RADIATOR HOSE, 57.20 mm ID, 63.50 mm ID x 125.00 mm, SAE 20R4 CLASS D1
FLEXIBLE DE RADIATEURTUBO DE RADIADOR KÜHLERSCHLAUCH A060

TUBO FLESSIBILE RADIATORESLANGE, KØLER MANGUEIRA DO RADIADORRADIATEURSLANG
16 J883284 1 O-RING, 2.342" ID JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
17 J918685 1 PIPE TUYAU TUBO ROHR 6240

TUBAZIONE PIPE TUBO PIPE
18 217-402 1 PLUG, Hex Hd, 1/8"-27 NPTF

BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

19 87340284 1 INTAKE AIR HOSE, 76.20 mm ID x 129.00
DURIT D'ADMISSION D'AIRTUBO DE ADMISIÓN DE AIRELUFTEINLASSSCHLAUCH A059

TUBO FLESS. ARIA ASPIRAZ.SLANGE, LUFTINDSUGNINGMANGUEIRA ADMISSÃO DE ARINLAATLUCHTSLANG
20 238-6240 1 O-RING, -240, 90 Duro, 3.734" ID x .139" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

21 84313060 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.400.03 p2 12/11

SURGE TANK
SURGE TANK
SURGE TANK
SURGE TANK

1121F

19 896-11008 8 WASHER, M8 x 17.5 x 2, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
20 87368234 1 HOSE, 7.90 mm ID x 1210.00 mm

FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

21 627-8025 7 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

22 832-10408 7 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

23 217-119 1 FITTING, 1/4" Hose x 1/4" NPTF, Barbed
RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING
24 84290467 1 HOSE, METERS, Radiator Vent

FLEXIBLE AU METRE METROS DE TUBO SCHLAUCH (METERWARE)Z303
FLESSIBLE AL METRO SLANGE, MÅLERE MANGUEIRA A METRO SLANG, METER

25 84290463 1 RIGID TUBE TUYAU RIGIDE TUBO RÍGIDO ROHR 193T
TUBO RIGIDO STIFT RØR TUBO RÍGIDO VASTE LEIDING

26 84290464 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

27 L11541 3 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716
FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND

28 515-24190 1 CLAMP, 3/4", Insul, 7/16" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
29 86050286 2 FLANGE BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd

VIS A EMBASE PERNO DE CORONA FLANSCHSCHRAUBE A027
BULLONE FLANGIATO FLANGEBOLT PARAFUSO FLANGEADO FLENSBOUT

30 844-10020 1 BOLT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
31 844-8020 1 BOLT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

32 84559342 1 90 ELBOW, Also Order 34 COUDE A 90° CODO 90 90-GRAD-KNIESTÜCK A045
GOMITO A 90° VINKELRØR, 90 COTOVELO 90 KNIESTUK 90º

33 248-2344 1 GROMMET, 1/2" ID x 1 1/4" Groove Dia, Str Cut
PASSE-FIL PASACABLES TÜLLE 131A

ANELLO PASSACAVO RING PASSA-FIOS DOORVOERTULE
34 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.408.01 p1 10/11

SCAMBIATORE DI CALORE
SCAMBIATORE DI CALORE
PERMUTADOR DE CALOR
WARMTEREGELAAR

1121F

1 504130575 1 HEAT EXCHANGER, ASSYECHANGEUR THERMIQUECAMBIADOR DE CALOR WÄRMETAUSCHER 025S
SCAMBIATORE DI CALOREVARMEVEKSLER PERMUTADOR DE CALORWARMTEWISSELAAR

2 504127469 1 OIL COOLER REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILEREFRIGERADOR DE ACEITEÖLKÜHLER 026R
RADIATORE OLIO OLIEKØLER REFRIGERADOR DO ÓLEOOLIEKOELER

3 17283481 2 O-RING, 42.5 x 2,6mm JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

4 17289781 4 O-RING, 47,22 x 3,55mm JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

5 504127468 1 COVER COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

6 504128027 1 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

7 16674434 16 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

8 16588025 2 SCREW, M12 x 30mm VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

9 17816414 16 SPACER, D = 8,5 x 18 mm SP=20 mm
ENTRETOISE SEPARADOR DISTANZSTÜCK 075D

DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPAÇADOR AFSTANDSSTUK
10 99433799 1 PLUG, M32 x 1,5 BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
11 98498322 1 THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT TERMOSTATO THERMOSTAT 096T

TERMOSTATO TERMOSTAT TERMÓSTATO THERMOSTAAT
12 98494952 1 GASKET, M35 x 1,5 JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

10.500.03 p1 09/11

DEF TANK ASSEMBLY
DEF TANK ASSEMBLY
DEF TANK ASSEMBLY
DEF TANK ASSEMBLY

1121F

1 84327064 1 TANK, Def.  24 Gal RESERVOIR DEPÓSITO TANK 115S
SERBATOIO TANK DEPÓSITO TANK

2 84260414 1 KIT, Sender Unit KIT KIT SATZ 305C
KIT SÆT KIT KIT

3 84327104 4 FOAM INSULATION MOUSSE ISOLANTE ESPUMA AISLANTE SCHAUMSTOFFISOLIERUNG051S
ISOLANTE IN SCHIUMA SKUM ISOLERING ISOLAMENTO DE ESPUMASCHUIMISOLATIE

4 84180429 1 BUSHING, Outer Ring Sender Unit
BAGUE CASQUILLO BUCHSE 095B

BOCCOLA BØSNING CASQUILHO BUS
5 84180430 1 BUSHING, Inner Ring Sender Unit

BAGUE CASQUILLO BUCHSE 095B
BOCCOLA BØSNING CASQUILHO BUS

6 84234574 1 PLUG BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG



SECTION INDEX
21 - Transmission

21.102.01 4 SPEED TRANSMISSION FILTER
21.116.01 TRANSMISSION MOUNTNG, 4 SPEED
21.116.02 TRANSMISSION COOLER LINES 4 SPEED WITH BYPASS
21.130.01 TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER INSTALLATION
21.130.02 HYD PUMP WITH VALVE
21.130.03 HYD INSTALL PUMP WITH VALVE
21.130.04 HYD PUMP WITH VALVE INSTALLATION
21.135.01 RETURN LINE INSTALL
21.315.01 DRIVE SHAFT INSTALLATION, 4 SPEED
21.315.01 01 FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED
21.315.01 02 REAR DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED
21.315.01 03 CENTER DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

21.130.01 p1 06/11

TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84236924 1 CONTROLLER, 4-Speed Transmission
CONTROLEUR CONTROLADOR STEUERGERÄT N67C

CENTRALINA STYREENHED CONTROLADOR CONTROLLER
2 840-1516 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16, 4.8

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 374421A4 1 SWITCH, Declutch CONTACTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 075I
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

21.130.04 p1 11/11

HYD PUMP WITH VALVE INSTALLATION
HYD PUMP WITH VALVE INSTALLATION
HYD PUMP WITH VALVE INSTALLATION
HYD PUMP WITH VALVE INSTALLATION

1121F

1 238-6222 3 O-RING, -222, 90 Duro, 1.484" ID x .139" Thk, O-Ring
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
2 84243173 1 HYD. TUBE, Hyd Tube TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
3 892-11014 12 LOCK WASHER, M14, Lock Washer

RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

4 827-14070 4 BOLT, Hex, M14 x 70, 10.9, Bolt
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
5 627-14045 4 BOLT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd, Bolt

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

6 87680118 2 CLAMP, Clamp COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

7 700-318 1 ELBOW, 45º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Elbow
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
8 700-153 3 HYD CONNECTOR, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Hyd Connector

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

9 190117A1 3 COUPLING RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO KUPPLUNG Z321
GIUNTO KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO KOPPELING

10 84367004 1 HOSE ASSY., Hoose Assy ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

11 87592606 4 HEX SOC SCREW, Bolt VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093
VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT

12 895-11014 4 WASHER, M14 x 28 x 2.5, Washer
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
13 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk, O-Ring

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

14 84322201 1 BRACKET, Bracket SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

21.315.01 01 p1 09/11

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED
FRONT DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 4 SPEED

1121F

1 84344521 1 DRIVE SHAFT, Front, Includes items 2-7
ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENTEJE DE TRANSMISIÓN ANTRIEBSWELLE P754

ALBERO DI TRASMISSIONEDRIVAKSEL EIXO COMANDO AANDRIJFAS
2 8900130329 4 BOLT VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
3 309093A1 1 SPIDER ASSY. CROISILLON ASSEMBLE CRUCETA  (CONJUNTO) KARDANGELENK (KPLT.) P450

GRUPPO STELLA SPIDER ASSY. CRUZETA CONJUNTO SPIDER ASSY.
4 S301991 1 BEARING CARRIER, 3" SUPPORT DE PALIER SOPORTE DE COJINETE LAGERGEHÄUSE P647

SUPPORTO CUSCINETTOLEJEMEDBRINGER ALOJAMENTO DO ROLAMENTOLAGERDRAGER
5 87751459 1 YOKE CHAPE ARTICULACIÓN GABEL 085F

FORCELLA GAFFEL GARFO GAFFEL
6 87751461 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
7 87751462 1 NUT, Self Locking ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

33.202.02 01 p1 08/11

HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - PUMP
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - PUMP
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - PUMP
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - PUMP

1121F

1 84306957 1 PUMP, Brake, Includes Items 2 and 3.
POMPE BOMBA PUMPE 6570

POMPA PUMPE BOMBA POMP
2 84489990 1 SEAL, Not Shown JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A

GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING
3 84489991 1 SEAL KIT, Not Shown KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN
4 896-11014 2 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

5 627-14035 2 BOLT, Hex, M14 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
6 84380001 1 HYD. TUBE, Pump Suction TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
7 84468973 1 HOSE, Tank to Brake PumpFLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
8 86597760 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

9 86598103 1 O-RING, 23.60mm ID x 2.90mm
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
10 9992069 1 O-RING, 0.614" ID x 0.754" OD x 0.07"

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

11 A14141 2 FLANGE BRIDE BRIDA FLANSCH 070F
FLANGIA FLANGE FLANGE FLENS

12 892-11012 4 LOCK WASHER, M12 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

13 627-12035 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

14 254026A1 4 HOSE CLAMP COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLEABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729
FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

15 627-8020 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 238-6228 1 O-RING, -228, 90 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
17 700-307 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

18 14438185 1 O-RING, 24mm ID x 3mm JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

19 70923843 1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

20 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

33.202.02 04 p1 11/11

HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - VALVE
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - VALVE
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - VALVE
HYDRAULICS - MAIN BRAKE - VALVE

1121F

1 84468970 1 BRACKET, Acc Hose Support
SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
2 50-2534T1 2 CLAMP, Tube CRAMPON GRAPON KRAMPE Z458

MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP
3 84380234 1 HOSE ASSY., Brake Pump To Brake Valve

ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

4 367658A1 2 PLATE, Clamp Cover PlatedPLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 6360
PIASTRA PLATE PLACA PLATE

5 827-10080 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 80, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

6 895-11010 9 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

7 832-10410 7 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

8 372453A1 1 BLOCK, Tube Mounting BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B
BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK

9 87000230 1 PLATE, Hose Clamp PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

10 8606002 1 CLAMP, Tube Mounting COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

11 827-8065 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 65, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

12 84531453 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE, Front Brake
FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH A058

TUBO FLESSIBILE IDRAULICOSLANGE, HYDRAULIK MANGUEIRA HIDRÁULICAHYDRAULISCHE SLANG
13 515-24302 1 CLAMP, 1 3/16", Insul, 7/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

14 84468974 1 HOSE, Valve FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

15 238-6018 1 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
16 515-22254 1 CLAMP, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

17 515-23302 1 CLAMP, 1 3/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
18 515-23254 1 CLAMP, 1", Insul, 3/8" Bolt COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
19 832-10408 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
20 895-11008 3 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
21 627-8030 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 30, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

33.202.04 p2 08/11

BRAKE ACCUMULATOR STANDARD
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR STANDARD
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR STANDARD
BRAKE ACCUMULATOR STANDARD

1121F

19 84393492 1 ACCUMULATOR, Brake Damping
ACCUMULATEUR ACUMULADOR DRUCKSPEICHER 037A

ACCUMULATORE AKKUMULATOR ACUMULADOR ACCUMULATOR
20 84272713 1 CLAMP, Accumulator COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
21 515-23270 1 CLAMP, 1 1/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

22 84327092 1 HOSE ASSY., Rear Brake Supply
ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
23 827-8035 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 35, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
24 190117A1 2 COUPLING, Diagnostic RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO KUPPLUNG Z321

GIUNTO KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO KOPPELING
25 700-305 1 ELBOW, 90º, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

26 84327083 1 HYD. TUBE, Rear Axle Brake
TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
27 700-307 2 ELBOW, 90º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

28 84396011 2 HYD. TUBE, Accumulator Front
TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING



SECTION INDEX
35 - Hydraulic Systems

35.128.01 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 2 FUNCTION JOYSTICK
35.128.01 01 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL
35.128.01 02 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL
35.128.02 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 2 FUNCTION JOYSTICK,

 2 LEVER
35.128.02 01 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 2 LEVER
35.128.03 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK,

 3 LEVER
35.128.03 01 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 3 LEVER
35.128.04 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK,

 1 LEVER
35.128.04 01 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER
35.128.04 02 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER
35.128.05 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL W/O THUMBWHEEL
35.128.06 VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL WITH THUMBWHEEL
35.135.01 VALVE INSTALLATION - 2 FUNCTION / 3 SPOOLS
35.135.02 VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION / 4 SPOOLS
35.135.03 VALVE INSTALLATION - 2 FUNCTION EH
35.135.04 VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION EH
35.140.01 LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, 2 FUNCTION VALVE
35.140.02 LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, 3 FUNCTION VALVE
35.140.03 LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY
35.140.04 LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY, XR
35.160.01 01 LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION, Z-BAR AND XR
35.160.01 02 LIFT CYLINDER Z-BAR AND XR
35.160.01 03 TILT CYLINDER INSTALLATION Z-BAR AND XR
35.160.01 04 TILT CYLINDER, Z-BAR AND XR
35.182.01 PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING TANK TO PUMP
35.182.02 PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING PUMP TO VALVE
35.200.01 RIDE CONTROL VALVE INSTALLATION
35.200.01 02 RIDE CONTROL VALVE
35.200.02 NON-RIDE CONTROL LINE INSTALLATION
35.260.01 TANK RETURN ROUTING
35.300.01 HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION
35.526.01 04 COOLING FAN RELIEF VALVE INSTALLATION-WITH REVERSING
35.526.01 05 COOLING FAN RELIEF VALVE INSTALLATION-WITH REVERSING
35.526.01 06 FAN RELIEF VALVE WITH REVERSER
35.724.01 VALVE, 2 FUNCTIONS ZBAR/XR/LR
35.724.02 VALVE, 3 FUNCTIONS ZBAR/XR/LR
35.752.01 COOLER - TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC, FUEL
88.035.01 DIA KIT, RIDE CONTROL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.128.01 02 p2 09/11

VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL

1121F

18 8604542 1 SOLENOID VALVE, 24V ELECTROVANNE VÁLVULA DE SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL Z337
VALVOLA A SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL VÁLVULA DE SOLENÓIDE SOLENOÏDEKLEP



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.128.03 p1 09/11

VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK, 3 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK, 3 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK, 3 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK, 3 LEVER

1121F

1 87539290 1 CONTROL, 3 Lever COMMANDE CONTROL BEDIENELEMENT 189C
COMANDO KONTROL CONTROLO REGELING

2 895-25006 4 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 832-10406 4 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

4 840-1625 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 25
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 700-315 1 ELBOW, 45º, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Includes (1) Item 21 and (1) item 22

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

6 700-101 7 HYD CONNECTOR, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Includes (1) Item 21 and (1) item 22
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
7 87354477 1 ELBOW, 45º, 11/16"-16 x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw, Includes (1) Item 21

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

8 701-422 1 TEE, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Includes (1) Item 21
RACCORD EN T RACOR EN T T-STÜCK 9020

PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TÊ T-STUK
9 84263396 2 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
10 87515559 1 BRACKET, 3 Lever SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
11 400833A2 1 SWITCH, F-N-R INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 8850

COMMUTATORE SWITCH INTERRUPTOR SWITCH
12 87324389 1 WIRE HARNESS, FNR Switch

FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I
CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM

13 402390A1 1 SWITCH, Downshift INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 8850
COMMUTATORE SWITCH INTERRUPTOR SWITCH

14 87534053 1 BRACKET, Single Axis Controller
SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
15 87523729 1 COVER COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
16 13276414 5 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 20

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

17 87536093 1 DECAL AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER

18 14498804 3 WASHER, M6 x 16.3 x 1 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

19 1270762C1 1 SELF-TAP SCREW VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF

20 190119A1 1 COUPLING, Diagnostic; Includes (1) Item 21
RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO KUPPLUNG Z321

GIUNTO KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO KOPPELING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.128.04 01 p1 09/11

VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL, 1 LEVER

1121F

1 87372088 1 HANDLE, Joystick POIGNEE MANECILLA GRIFF 020M
MANIGLIA HÅNDTAG PEGA HENDEL

2 410566A1 1 NUT, Locking ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780
DADO NUT PORCA NUT

3 410108A1 1 KIT, Joystick; Includes Refs. 4 - 6
POCHETTE JEUGO PACKUNG 4830

KIT KIT JOGO KIT
4 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Pin, Lock

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

5 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Lever
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
6 829-1412 1 NUT, M12, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
7 84123236 1 BOOT, Square Top SOUFFLET FUNDA MANSCHETTE 330C

PARAPOLVERE MANCHET COBERTURA DE PROTECÇÃOHOES
8 8604528 1 NUT, Locking ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
9 8604529 1 BRACKET, Detent Cardan SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
10 8604530 3 KIT, Shaft Detent; Includes Refs. 11 - 16

KIT KIT SATZ 305C
KIT SÆT KIT KIT

11 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Nut, Lock
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
12 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

13 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Washer
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
14 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Shaft

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

15 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Armature
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
16 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ring, Snap

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

17 8604531 1 KIT, Non-Detent Plunger; Includes Refs. 18 - 21
KIT KIT SATZ 305C

KIT SÆT KIT KIT
18 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Ring, Snap

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.128.06 p1 09/11

VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL WITH THUMBWHEEL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL WITH THUMBWHEEL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL WITH THUMBWHEEL
VALVE ASSEMBLY - JOYSTICK CONTROL WITH THUMBWHEEL

1121F

1 84340500 1 JOYSTICK, With Thumbwheel, WL
JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK 001J

JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK
2 84340498 1 GRIP, With Thumbwheel, WL

POIGNEE MANGO GRIFF 4000
IMPUGNATURA GREB MAÇANETA GRIPTANG

3 84396148 1 GRIP, LH Half, RH Handle POIGNEE MANGO GRIFF 4000
IMPUGNATURA GREB MAÇANETA GRIPTANG

4 84396150 1 GRIP, RH Half, RH Handle POIGNEE MANGO GRIFF 4000
IMPUGNATURA GREB MAÇANETA GRIPTANG

5 84340496 1 JOYSTICK, With Thumbwheel, WL
JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK 001J

JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK JOYSTICK
6 84370045 1 BOOT, Joystick, WL SOUFFLET FUNDA MANSCHETTE 330C

PARAPOLVERE MANCHET COBERTURA DE PROTECÇÃOHOES



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.135.04 p1 11/11

VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION EH
VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION EH
VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION EH
VALVE INSTALLATION - 3 FUNCTION EH

1121F

1 84240720 1 VALVE, 3 Functions EH ZBAR, XR/LR
SOUPAPE VÁLVULA VENTIL 9620

VALVOLA VENTIL VÁLVULA KLEP
2 896-16016 8 WASHER, M16 x 34.5 x 5, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 832-10416 4 LOCK NUT, M16 x 2, Cl 8 CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

4 627-16050 4 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

5 896-11012 3 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 627-12035 2 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 827-12045 1 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

8 8501047 1 ACCUMULATOR, Pilot Supply
ACCUMULATEUR ACUMULADOR DRUCKSPEICHER 037A

ACCUMULATORE AKKUMULATOR ACUMULADOR ACCUMULATOR
9 701-909 1 LOCK NUT, 11/16"-16, Blkhd

CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

10 701-319 1 ELBOW, 90º, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
11 700-101 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

12 84305952 1 HOSE, Pilot Accumulator FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

13 220064A1 2 PLUG, M14 x 1.5, ORB BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

14 700-304 1 ELBOW, 90º, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
15 515-24317 1 CLAMP, 1 1/4", Insul, 7/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

16 515-24190 1 CLAMP, 3/4", Insul, 7/16" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
17 84419601 1 HOSE ASSY., Drain ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
18 895-11010 3 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
19 832-10410 2 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.140.03 p1 09/11

LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY
LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY
LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY
LINE INSTALLATION, LOADER CONTROLS, ACCESSORY

1121F

1 84491447 1 HYD. TUBE, 3rd Spool RH TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

2 84491453 1 TUBE, 3rd Spool LH TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

3 84240207 2 ASSEMBLY, Block Tube Mounting
ENSEMBLE CONJUNTO KOMPLETTEIL Z488

GROUPO ASSEMBLY CONJUNTO ASSEMBLY
4 87444561 4 BLOCK, Tube Mounting BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B

BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK
5 8500858 6 PLATE, Clamp Covered Plate

PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

6 827-10070 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 70, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

7 84491444 2 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

8 86980731 4 CLAMP COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

9 892-11010 8 LOCK WASHER, M10 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

10 627-10035 8 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
11 84308979 2 BRACKET, Hose Clamp SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
12 827-10100 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 100, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
13 895-11010 8 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
14 832-10410 4 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
15 627-10025 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 827-10080 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 80, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

17 86980732 4 CLAMP CRAMPON GRAPON KRAMPE Z458
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

18 892-11012 8 LOCK WASHER, M12 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

19 827-12045 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
20 238-6214 2 O-RING, -214, 90 Duro, .984" ID x .139" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

21 238-6219 2 O-RING, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.160.01 01 p2 12/11

LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION, Z-BAR AND XR
LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION, Z-BAR AND XR
LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION, Z-BAR AND XR
LIFT CYLINDER INSTALLATION, Z-BAR AND XR

1121F

24 238-6214 2 O-RING, -214, 90 Duro, .984" ID x .139" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
25 832-10410 16 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
26 627-10025 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

27 87452747 4 BLOCK BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B
BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK

28 84527602 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S
SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING

29 220064A1 1 PLUG, M14 x 1.5, ORB BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

30 84527609 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S
SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING

31 827-10090 8 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 90, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

32 895-11010 4 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.182.01 p1 10/11

PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING TANK TO PUMP
PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING TANK TO PUMP
PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING TANK TO PUMP
PRIORITY HYDRAULIC ROUTING TANK TO PUMP

1121F

1 84327081 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP POMPE HYDRAULIQUE BOMBA HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKPUMPE 155P
POMPA IDRAULICA HYDRAULIKPUMPE BOMBA HIDRÁULICA HYDRAULISCHE POMP

2 84278046 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

3 L14386 4 CLAMP COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

4 87470879 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

5 84305595 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

6 84305596 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

7 700-166 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 1.5 ORB
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
8 87010650 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

9 701-339 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x 1 7/16"-12 Fem Sw
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
10 84361309 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
11 700-308 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

12 84361310 1 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

13 254026A1 8 HOSE CLAMP COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLEABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729
FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

14 895-11012 8 WASHER, M13.5 x 24 x 2.5RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

15 627-12040 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
16 896-11014 4 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

17 627-14040 4 BOLT, Hex, M14 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
18 238-5232 2 O-RING, -232, 70 Duro, 2.734" ID x .139" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

19 238-6021 2 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.200.01 02 p1 11/11

RIDE CONTROL VALVE
RIDE CONTROL VALVE
RIDE CONTROL VALVE
RIDE CONTROL VALVE

1121F

1 84494279 1 CONTROL VALVE, Ride Control Vave, Inc 2-5
DISTRIBUTEUR VÁLVULA DE CONTROL STEUERVENTIL 083D

DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICOSTYREVENTIL VÁLVULA DE CONTROLO REGELKLEP
2 87389589 1 SCREW, Bleed VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
3 84489978 1 SOLENOID VALVE, Solenoid

ELECTROVANNE VÁLVULA DE SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL Z337
VALVOLA A SOLENOIDE MAGNETVENTIL VÁLVULA DE SOLENÓIDE SOLENOÏDEKLEP

4 87576299 1 VALVE, Relief SOUPAPE VÁLVULA VENTIL 9620
VALVOLA VENTIL VÁLVULA KLEP

5 84143291 1 GASKET, 2mm ID x 1mm Width, O-Ring, Not Shown
JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.300.01 p2 07/11

HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION
HYDRAULIC TANK INSTALLATION

1121F

21 217-445 1 PLUG, Hex Soc, 1 1/4"-11 1/2 NPTF
BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
22 84483481 1 HOSE, Tank to Valve FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
23 367658A1 1 PLATE, Clamp Cover PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 6360

PIASTRA PLATE PLACA PLATE
24 827-10060 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
25 218-446 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1 1/16"-12, 37º x 3/4"-14, NPTF

CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

26 217-155 1 FITTING, 3/4" Hose X 3/4" NPTF Beaded
RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO ARMATUR 3300

RACCORDO FITTING CONECTOR AANSLUITING
27 84483482 1 HOSE, Valve to Cap FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
28 214-1412 1 HOSE CLAMP, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm

COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLEABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729
FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

29 218-335 1 CAP, 37º, 1 1/16"-12 CAPUCHON TAPÓN KAPPE 052T
TAPPO TANKDÆKSEL TAMPÃO DOP

30 827-16070 2 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

31 896-15016 2 WASHER, M17.5 x 34 x 5, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
32 9847024 2 NUT, M20, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
33 896-15020 4 WASHER, M20 x 44.5 x 5, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.526.01 06 p1 07/11

FAN RELIEF VALVE WITH REVERSER
FAN RELIEF VALVE WITH REVERSER
FAN RELIEF VALVE WITH REVERSER
FAN RELIEF VALVE WITH REVERSER

1121F

1 8500565 1 HYDRAULIC VALVE, Fan Speed and Reverser Inc. 2-13
SOUPAPE HYDRAULIQUE VÁLVULA HIDRÁULICA HYDRAULIKVENTIL 010V

DISTRIBUTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKVENTIL VÁLVULA HIDRÁULICA HYDRAULISCHE KLEP
2 87617169 1 COIL, Fan Valve BOBINE BOBINA SPULE 083B

BOBINA SPOLE BOBINA SPOEL
3 87617170 1 COIL, Fan Valve BOBINE BOBINA SPULE 083B

BOBINA SPOLE BOBINA SPOEL
4 8605066 1 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVECLAPET DECHARGE PRESSIONVÁLV. ALIVIO DE PRESIÓNDRUCKENTLASTUNGSVENTIL007V

VALV. LIMITATRICE PRESS.SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA DE ALÍVIO PRESSÃOOVERDRUKKLEP
5 87617168 1 SEAL KIT, For Item 5 KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN
6 8605062 1 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF, Electric Proportional

SOUPAPE DE DECHARGEVALVULA, DESCARGA VENTIL, BEGRENZUNGS- P395
VALVOLA, DI SICUREZZA VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEFVALVULA, DESCARGA VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF

7 1542830C2 1 SEAL KIT, For Item 6 KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN

8 8605059 1 PILOT VALVE, Directional CLAPET DE PILOTAGE VÁLVULA DE PILOTO VORSTEUERVENTIL 6180
VALVOLA PILOTA STYREVENTIL VÁLVULA PILOTO STUURKLEP

9 388744A1 1 KIT, For Item 8 POCHETTE JEUGO PACKUNG 4830
KIT KIT JOGO KIT

10 8605056 1 PILOT VALVE, Directiional CLAPET DE PILOTAGE VÁLVULA DE PILOTO VORSTEUERVENTIL 6180
VALVOLA PILOTA STYREVENTIL VÁLVULA PILOTO STUURKLEP

11 388744A1 1 KIT, For Item 10 POCHETTE JEUGO PACKUNG 4830
KIT KIT JOGO KIT

12 8605053 1 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE, Bi-Directional
CLAPET DECHARGE PRESSIONVÁLV. ALIVIO DE PRESIÓNDRUCKENTLASTUNGSVENTIL007V

VALV. LIMITATRICE PRESS.SIKKERHEDSVENTIL VÁLVULA DE ALÍVIO PRESSÃOOVERDRUKKLEP
13 1542833C1 1 SEAL KIT, For Item 12 KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S

KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

35.752.01 p1 07/11

COOLER - TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC, FUEL
COOLER - TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC, FUEL
COOLER - TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC, FUEL
COOLER - TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC, FUEL

1121F

1 84406480 1 FUEL COOLER REFROIDISSEUR CARBURANTREFRIGERADOR DE COMB.KRAFTSTOFFKÜHLER A034
RADIATORE CARBURANTEBRÆNDSTOFKØLER REFRIGERADOR COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFKOELER

2 84399998 1 OIL COOLER REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILEREFRIGERADOR DE ACEITEÖLKÜHLER 026R
RADIATORE OLIO OLIEKØLER REFRIGERADOR DO ÓLEOOLIEKOELER

3 84399996 1 RADIATOR RADIATEUR RADIADOR KÜHLER 025R
RADIATORE KØLER ARREFECEDOR RADIATEUR

4 84316357 1 COOLER ASSY., Charge Air
ENSEMBLE REFROIDISSEURCONJUNTO DEL REFRIGERADORKÜHLERBAUGRUPPE P495

COMPLESSIVO RADIATOREKØLERENHED CONJUNTO DO REFRIGERADORKOELEREENHEID
5 892-11010 5 LOCK WASHER, M10 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R

RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING
6 627-10020 2 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

7 84370847 2 HEX SOC SCREW, M10 x 32.4, 12 x 20mm shldr, Cl 12.9
VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093

VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT
8 896-11012 4 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

9 386040R1 2 SPRING, Poppet Return RESSORT RESORTE FEDER 100M
MOLLA FJEDER MOLA VEER

10 892-11008 8 LOCK WASHER, M8 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

11 627-8025 8 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

12 895-15008 2 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

13 832-10408 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

14 896-15010 3 WASHER, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
15 827-10040 3 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

37.140.02 p1 12/11

COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY DUTY INSTALLATION
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY DUTY INSTALLATION
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY DUTY INSTALLATION
COUNTERWEIGHT, HEAVY DUTY INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84426404 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, Left Hand
CONTREPOIDS CONTRAPESO GEGENGEWICHT 222C

CONTRAPPESO KONTRAVÆGT CONTRAPESO CONTRAGEWICHT
2 84426406 1 COUNTERWEIGHT, Right Hand

CONTREPOIDS CONTRAPESO GEGENGEWICHT 222C
CONTRAPPESO KONTRAVÆGT CONTRAPESO CONTRAGEWICHT

3 896-11024 4 WASHER, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
4 827-24160 4 BOLT, Hex, M24 x 160, 10.9VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.125.01 p1 11/11

FRONT CHASSIS INSTALLATION
FRONT CHASSIS INSTALLATION
FRONT CHASSIS INSTALLATION
FRONT CHASSIS INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84413816 1 FRAME, Front CHASSIS BASTIDOR RAHMEN 077T
TELAIO FRAME ESTRUTURA FRAME

2 84477197 1 CHANNEL, With Linkage Support
CANAL CANAL RINNE 050C

CANALE KANAL CANAL KANAAL
3 84335024 1 HANDLE, + POIGNEE MANECILLA GRIFF 020M

MANIGLIA HÅNDTAG PEGA HENDEL
4 84414469 1 VALVE COVER, Valve COUVERCLE DE SOUPAPETAPA DE VÁLVULA VENTILDECKEL P889

COPERCHIO VALVOLA VENTILDÆKSEL TAMPA DAS VÁLVULAS KLEPPENDEKSEL
5 84335479 2 BRACKET, Front Chassis Step

SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

6 87434472 1 STEP MARCHE-PIED PELDAÑO SCHRITT 116M
GRADINO TRINPLADE DEGRAU TREDE

7 895-11010 15 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 627-10025 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
9 627-10030 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

10 832-10410 4 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

11 892-11010 3 LOCK WASHER, M10 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

12 827-10040 3 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.125.04 p1 07/11

SOUND PANEL WITH AXLE COOLER
SOUND PANEL WITH AXLE COOLER
SOUND PANEL WITH AXLE COOLER
SOUND PANEL WITH AXLE COOLER

1121F

1 84424028 1 COVER PLATE, Plate W-Trans. Bottom Case Power Tan
COUVERCLE PLACA DE CUBIERTA ABDECKPLATTE 110P

PIASTRA DI COPERTURA DÆKPLADE CHAPA PEQUENA AFSCHERMPLAAT
2 895-15010 4 WASHER, M11 x 24 x 2, Washer

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 892-11010 4 LOCK WASHER, M10, Lock Washer
RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R

RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING
4 627-10030 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd, Bolt

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

5 84423549 1 COVER PLATE, Plate W/ Middle  Rear Bottom Case Power Tan
COUVERCLE PLACA DE CUBIERTA ABDECKPLATTE 110P

PIASTRA DI COPERTURA DÆKPLADE CHAPA PEQUENA AFSCHERMPLAAT
6 84423542 2 BRACKET, Bracket Sound Package

SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

7 627-12030 20 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, Bolt
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
8 84425743 1 BRACKET, Bracket Sound Package

SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

9 84423530 1 BRACKET, Bracket Sound Package
SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
10 895-15012 14 WASHER, M12 x 28 x 2.5, Washer

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

11 84423538 2 BRACKET, Bracket Sound SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

12 84412038 1 FOAM INSULATION, Insolation Transmission
MOUSSE ISOLANTE ESPUMA AISLANTE SCHAUMSTOFFISOLIERUNG051S

ISOLANTE IN SCHIUMA SKUM ISOLERING ISOLAMENTO DE ESPUMASCHUIMISOLATIE
13 84412039 1 FOAM INSULATION, Insolation Transmission

MOUSSE ISOLANTE ESPUMA AISLANTE SCHAUMSTOFFISOLIERUNG051S
ISOLANTE IN SCHIUMA SKUM ISOLERING ISOLAMENTO DE ESPUMASCHUIMISOLATIE

14 84412041 1 FOAM INSULATION, Foam LH Side
MOUSSE ISOLANTE ESPUMA AISLANTE SCHAUMSTOFFISOLIERUNG051S

ISOLANTE IN SCHIUMA SKUM ISOLERING ISOLAMENTO DE ESPUMASCHUIMISOLATIE
15 84423552 1 COVER PLATE, Plate Middle Rear Bottom

COUVERCLE PLACA DE CUBIERTA ABDECKPLATTE 110P
PIASTRA DI COPERTURA DÆKPLADE CHAPA PEQUENA AFSCHERMPLAAT

16 84412046 1 FOAM INSULATION, Foam Axle Cooler
MOUSSE ISOLANTE ESPUMA AISLANTE SCHAUMSTOFFISOLIERUNG051S

ISOLANTE IN SCHIUMA SKUM ISOLERING ISOLAMENTO DE ESPUMASCHUIMISOLATIE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

39.126.06 p1 09/11

WHEEL CHOCKS MOUNTING
WHEEL CHOCKS MOUNTING
WHEEL CHOCKS MOUNTING
WHEEL CHOCKS MOUNTING

1121F

1 87438445 2 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

2 337966A1 2 SUPPORT SUPPORT APOYADERO STUETZE 8790
SUPPORTO SUPPORT SUPORTE SUPPORT

3 337965A1 2 WHEEL CHOCK CALE DE ROUE CALZO DE RUEDA RADKEIL 025C
CUNEI STOPKILE CALÇO DE RODA WIELBLOK

4 895-15008 28 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

5 627-8025 8 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

6 827-8040 4 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 40, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

7 832-10408 12 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.101.01 02 p1 09/11

CABINA - PIANTONE DI STERZO - ACCESSORIO
KABINE - RATSØJLE - TILBEHØR
CABINE - COLUNA DA DIRECÇÃO - ACESSÓRIO
CABINE -STUURKOLOM - ACCESSOIRE

1121F

1 76081690 4 SPACER ENTRETOISE SEPARADOR DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPAÇADOR AFSTANDSSTUK

2 71476260 8 SPACER ENTRETOISE SEPARADOR DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPAÇADOR AFSTANDSSTUK

3 238270A1 1 CONTROL, Lever Shifter COMMANDE MANDO STEUERUNG 2040
CONTROLLO CONTROL CONTROLE CONTROL

4 864-5020 2 HEX SOC SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 20, 8.8
VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093

VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT
5 86625261 8 WASHER, M5 x 10 x 1 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 833-40306 4 NUT, M6, U, M6 Multi-Thread

ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

7 E134340 1 WASHER, Brass 10mm RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
RONDELLA WASHER ARRUELA WASHER

8 253347A1 1 NUT, Brass ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780
DADO NUT PORCA NUT

9 76303295 1 BRACKET, AIC Mount SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

10 84343051 1 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER, Cluster
TABLEAU DE BORD GRUPO DE INSTRUMENTOSKOMBIINSTRUMENT 288S

QUADRO STRUMENTI KOMBIINSTRUMENT PAINEL DE INSTRUMENTOSINSTRUMENTENPANEEL
11 86639241 6 LOCK NUT, M5 x .8, Cl 8 CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
12 87013357 4 WASHER, M5 x 15 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
13 86511827 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 20

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

14 120100 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

15 86588450 8 WASHER, M6 x 12 x 1.6 Thk
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
16 86624005 4 CLAMP, 3/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

17 840-1616 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
18 261-2478 2 SELF-TAP SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, 1/4" x 1/2"

VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF

19 349372A1 1 GROUND CABLE CABLE DE MASSE CABLE DE MASA MASSEKABEL 112C
CAVO DI TERRA STELKABEL CABO DE LIGAÇÃO À TERRAMASSAKABEL

20 627-10030 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1121F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+IV+Parts


R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.02 02 p1 09/11

AUXILIARY STEERING ACCUMULATOR AND HARDWARE
AUXILIARY STEERING ACCUMULATOR AND HARDWARE
AUXILIARY STEERING ACCUMULATOR AND HARDWARE
AUXILIARY STEERING ACCUMULATOR AND HARDWARE

1121F

1 895-11010 8 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

2 87750434 1 CLAMP COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

3 87746283 1 ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR ACUMULADOR DRUCKSPEICHER 037A
ACCUMULATORE AKKUMULATOR ACUMULADOR ACCUMULATOR

4 832-10408 6 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

5 895-11008 10 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

6 627-16050 4 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

7 896-11016 4 WASHER, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 895-25006 8 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
9 814-6110 4 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 110, 8.8 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
10 832-10406 4 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
11 87609806 1 MANIFOLD, See Fig. 41.200.02 (03)

COLLECTEUR COLECTOR VERTEILER 198C
COLLETTORE MANIFOLD COLECTOR VERDEELSTUK

12 627-10030 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
13 895-18010 8 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
14 515-2495 1 CLAMP, 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

15 84372364 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Manifold
EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S

SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING
16 700-378 1 ELBOW, 90º, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB

COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G
GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK

17 398888A1 1 PRESSURE SWITCH PRESSOSTAT INTERRUPTOR DE PRESIÓNDRUCKSCHALTER 079I
PRESSOSTATO KONTAKT, TRYK INTERRUPTOR DE PRESSÃODRUKSCHAKELAAR

18 87581480 1 ELECTRIC PUMP POMPE ELECTRIQUE BOMBA ELÉCTRICA ELEKTROPUMPE 031E
POMPA ELETTRICA EL-PUMPE BOMBA ELÉCTRICA ELEKTRISCHE POMP

19 832-10410 7 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

20 627-8025 4 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

21 84392534 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Accumlator Hose
EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S

SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.07 p2 09/11

STERZO A CLOCHE - BRACCIOLO, LEVA DI COMANDO
JOYSTICK-STYRING - ARMLÆN, KONTROL MED STYREPIN
DIRECÇÃO DE JOYSTICK - DESCANSO PARA O BRAÇO, CONTROLO DA ALAVANCA DE MUDANÇAS
JOYSTICKBESTURING - ARMLEUNING, JOYSTICK-BEDIENING

1121F

27 832-10405 2 LOCK NUT, M5 x .8, Cl 8 CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

28 614-5016 2 BOLT, Hex, M5 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
29 496-41041 1 WASHER, 13/32" x 1 1/8" x .134"

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.09 02 p1 09/11

JOYSTICK HARNESS, FRAME
JOYSTICK HARNESS, FRAME
JOYSTICK HARNESS, FRAME
JOYSTICK HARNESS, FRAME

1121F

1 84425143 1 WIRE HARNESS, Includes 2-8
FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I

CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM
2 245483C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 2 Pin, 2-Cavity Receptacle

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

3 256352A1 1 CONNECTOR, 10-Cavity Plug
CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950

CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR
4 1964706C1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Ring

BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

5 239451A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 4 Pin
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
6 225316C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 2 Pin

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

7 515-25127 1 CLAMP, 1/2", Insul, 1/2" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
8 198456A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 3-Cavity Plug

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.216.02 p2 11/11

STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES
STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES
STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES
STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES

1121F

20 700-104 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
21 238-6018 8 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

22 701-1249 2 LOCK NUT, 1 3/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd
CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
23 86900241 2 TEE, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS, Blkhd Br, Also Order 25-26

RACCORD EN T RACOR EN T T-STÜCK 9020
PEZZO A T T-STYKKE TÊ T-STUK

24 9991976 2 O-RING, 0.739" ID x 0.879" OD x 0.07"
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
25 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

26 832-10408 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

27 700-115 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
28 895-11008 1 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
29 895-18010 2 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

41.200.02 01 p3 12/11

AUXILIARY STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS
AUXILIARY STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS
AUXILIARY STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS
AUXILIARY STEERING HYDRAULIC LINES AND FITTINGS

1121F

34 238-6018 2 O-RING, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
35 637-64236 2 O-RING, 23.6mm ID x 2.9mm

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

36 700-313 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Also Order 37-38
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
37 238-6021 1 O-RING, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

38 637-64236 1 O-RING, 23.6mm ID x 2.9mm
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.100.02 p2 12/11

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINE
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINE
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINE
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK LINE

1121F

21 84266169 1 DIFF LOCK SWITCH COMM. BLOCAGE DIFFERENT.INT. BLOQUEO DE DIFER.DIFFERENTIALSP-SCHALTERC032
INTERR, BLOCCAG DIFFERKONTAKT, DIFF.SPÆRRE INTERRUPTOR BLOQ DIFERENCDIFFERENTIEELSLOTSCHAKEL.

22 864-6030 1 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 30, 8.8
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
23 190119A1 1 COUPLING RACCORD ACOPLAMIENTO KUPPLUNG Z321

GIUNTO KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO KOPPELING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.100.03 03 p1 07/11

AXLE COOLER
AXLE COOLER
AXLE COOLER
AXLE COOLER

1121F

1 84399999 1 COOLER ASSY. ENSEMBLE REFROIDISSEURCONJUNTO DEL REFRIGERADORKÜHLERBAUGRUPPE P495
COMPLESSIVO RADIATOREKØLERENHED CONJUNTO DO REFRIGERADORKOELEREENHEID

2 700-307 6 ELBOW, 90º, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
3 84398373 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
4 84398376 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
5 84398378 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
6 627-8025 4 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 895-15008 4 WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 701-919 3 LOCK NUT, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd

CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

9 701-123 1 UNION, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkd UNION UNIÓN VERSCHRAUBUNG 9560
RACCORDO FORSKRUNING UNIÃO KOPPELING

10 84398381 1 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

11 84402100 1 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

12 701-346 1 ELBOW, 90º, 1"-14, ORFS, Blkhd
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
13 896-11024 1 WASHER, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

14 701-1249 4 LOCK NUT, 1 3/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd
CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
15 84368620 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
16 84385113 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
17 84382840 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T

TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING
18 832-10410 7 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
19 896-15010 6 WASHER, M10 x 24.5 x 3, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

20 86511329 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

21 84382823 1 STEEL PLATE PLAQUE D'ACIER PLACA DE ACERO STAHLPLATTE 015L
PIASTRA D'ACCIAIO STÅLPLADE CHAPA DE AÇO STALEN PLAAT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.100.05 p1 08/11

DRIVE SHAFT
DRIVE SHAFT
DRIVE SHAFT
DRIVE SHAFT

1121F

1 84344521 1 DRIVE SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENTEJE DE TRANSMISIÓN ANTRIEBSWELLE P754
ALBERO DI TRASMISSIONEDRIVAKSEL EIXO COMANDO AANDRIJFAS

2 84466497 1 DRIVE SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENTEJE DE TRANSMISIÓN ANTRIEBSWELLE P754
ALBERO DI TRASMISSIONEDRIVAKSEL EIXO COMANDO AANDRIJFAS

3 84466491 1 DRIVE SHAFT ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENTEJE DE TRANSMISIÓN ANTRIEBSWELLE P754
ALBERO DI TRASMISSIONEDRIVAKSEL EIXO COMANDO AANDRIJFAS

4 217-1084 1 ELBOW, 45º, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male
COUDE CODO KNIESTÜCK 085G

GOMITO VINKELRØR COTOVELO KNIESTUK
5 428-832 20 BOLT, Hex, 1/2"-20 x 2", G8VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
6 827-16070 4 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
7 892-11016 4 LOCK WASHER, M16 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R

RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING
8 829-1416 4 NUT, M16, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
9 F53473 1 NUT ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780

DADO NUT PORCA NUT
10 84338959 1 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457

COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID
11 L11541 1 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.106.02 p1 08/11

DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AND REAR, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AND REAR, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AND REAR, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
DIFFERENTIAL, FRONT AND REAR, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE

1121F

1 84395545 1 DIFFERENTIAL DIFFERENTIEL DIFERENCIAL DIFFERENTIAL 040D
DIFFERENZIALE DIFFERENTIALE DIFERENCIAL DIFFERENTIEEL

2 84395547 8 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 84395563 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

4 84395567 2 THRUST WASHER ANNEAU DE BUTEE ARANDELA DE EMPUJE DRUCKSCHEIBE 023R
RONDELLA REGGISPINTATRYKSKIVE ANILHA DE ENCOSTO DRUKRING

5 84395568 2 BEVEL GEAR PIGNON CONIQUE PIÑÓN CÓNICO KEGELRAD 285C
INGRANAGGIO CONICO KONISK TANDHJUL TRANSMISSÃO CÓNICA CONISCH TANDWIEL

6 84395570 4 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR PIGNON DIFFERENTIEL ENGRANAJE DE DIFERENCIALDIFFERENTIALGETRIEBE 038S
INGRANAGGI DIFFERENZIALEDIFFERENTIALEHUS ENGRENAGEM DIFERENCIALDIFFERENTIEELTANDWIELEN

7 84395572 4 THRUST WASHER ANNEAU DE BUTEE ARANDELA DE EMPUJE DRUCKSCHEIBE 023R
RONDELLA REGGISPINTATRYKSKIVE ANILHA DE ENCOSTO DRUKRING

8 84395574 4 AXLE DIFFERENTIAL DIFFERENTIEL D'ESSIEU EJE DIFERENCIAL ACHSDIFFERENTIAL P691
ASSALE, DIFFERENZIALE AKSEL, DIFFERENTIALE DIFERENCIAL DO EIXO ASDIFFERENTIEEL

9 84395734 4 SLOTTED PIN GOUPILLE FENDUE PASADOR RANURADO KERBNAGEL A079
PERNO ASOLATO STIFT MED KÆRV PINO ELÁSTICO SLEUFPEN

10 84395735 4 SLOTTED PIN GOUPILLE FENDUE PASADOR RANURADO KERBNAGEL A079
PERNO ASOLATO STIFT MED KÆRV PINO ELÁSTICO SLEUFPEN

11 84395736 1 DIFFERENTIAL DIFFERENTIEL DIFERENCIAL DIFFERENTIAL 040D
DIFFERENZIALE DIFFERENTIALE DIFERENCIAL DIFFERENTIEEL

12 84395737 24 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

13 84395738 1 ROLLER BEARING ROULEMENT A ROULEAUXCOJINETE DE RODILLOS ROLLENLAGER 346C
CUSCINETTO A RULLINI RULLELEJE ROLAMENTO DE ROLOS ROLLAGER

14 84395739 1 ROLLER BEARING ROULEMENT A ROULEAUXCOJINETE DE RODILLOS ROLLENLAGER 346C
CUSCINETTO A RULLINI RULLELEJE ROLAMENTO DE ROLOS ROLLAGER

15 84395740 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.106.03 p3 08/11

REAR AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
REAR AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
REAR AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE
REAR AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, OPEN AND LOCK AXLE

1121F

15 84395343 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

15 84395342 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

15 84395341 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

15 84395339 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

15 84395338 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

15 84395337 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

16 84395336 1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

17 84329402 1 PLUG BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

18 100080A1 1 O-RING, 19mm ID x 2mm Width
JOINT TORIQUE ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO O-RING 7176

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING ANEL O O-RING
19 84395346 3 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
20 84395347 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T

TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING
21 84395349 1 UNION UNION UNIÓN VERSCHRAUBUNG 9560

RACCORDO FORSKRUNING UNIÃO KOPPELING
22 84394885 1 BEVEL GEAR PIGNON CONIQUE PIÑÓN CÓNICO KEGELRAD 285C

INGRANAGGIO CONICO KONISK TANDHJUL TRANSMISSÃO CÓNICA CONISCH TANDWIEL
23 84394948 1 FLANGE BRIDE BRIDA FLANSCH 070F

FLANGIA FLANGE FLANGE FLENS
24 84394954 1 SHEET TOLE LÁMINA SHEET 7680

LAMIERA PLADE FOLHA PLAAT



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

44.106.04 01 p2 08/11

FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, LOCK AXLES
FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, LOCK AXLES
FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, LOCK AXLES
FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER, LOCK AXLES

1121F

3 84395206 AR WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 84395205 AR WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

4 84395204 1 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
ROULEMENT ROUL. CONIQ.COJINETE RODILLO CÓNICOKEGELROLLENLAGER 241P

CUSCINETTO RULLINI CONICIKONISK RULLELEJE ROLAMENTO ROLOS CÓNICOSCONISCH ROLLAGER
5 84395271 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
6 84395274 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
7 119984A1 1 NUT ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780

DADO NUT PORCA NUT
8 84352076 2 HEX SOCKET PLUG BOUCHON SIX PANS CREUXTAPÓN DE CABEZA HEXAGONALINNENSECHSKANTSTOPFENA086

TAPPO A BRUGOLA SEKSKANTET PROP TAMPÃO SEXTAVADO INTERIORINBUSPLUG
9 8605636 1 O-RING, 33mm ID x 2.2mm Width

JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A
ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING

10 NS 1 NOT SERVICED NON FOURNI NO SE REPARA NICHT ALS ERS-T LIEFERB061N
NON SOTTOPOSTO A MANUT.SERVICERES IKKE PEÇA NÃO FORNECIDA NIET VERKRIJGBAAR

11 NS 8 NOT SERVICED NON FOURNI NO SE REPARA NICHT ALS ERS-T LIEFERB061N
NON SOTTOPOSTO A MANUT.SERVICERES IKKE PEÇA NÃO FORNECIDA NIET VERKRIJGBAAR

12 84395295 1 HOUSING CARTER ALOJAMIENTO GEHÄUSE 014V
ALLOGGIAMENTO HUS ALOJAMENTO HUIS

13 84395326 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

13 84395325 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

13 84395324 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

13 84395322 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

13 84395321 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395335 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395334 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395333 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395332 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395331 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395330 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE

14 84395329 AR SHIM CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S
SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

50.104.01 p1 07/11

HEATER LINE INSTALLATION
HEATER LINE INSTALLATION
HEATER LINE INSTALLATION
HEATER LINE INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84412464 1 HEATER TUBE, Heater Supply 9L
TUBE DE CHAUFFAGE TUBO DE CALEFACCIÓN HEIZUNGSROHR P739

TUBO RISCALDATORE RADIATORSLANGE TUBO DE CALAFETAÇÃO VERWARMINGSLEIDING
2 84425498 1 HYD. TUBE, Heater Return 9L

TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

3 84412468 1 HEATER TUBE, Heater Return 9L
TUBE DE CHAUFFAGE TUBO DE CALEFACCIÓN HEIZUNGSROHR P739

TUBO RISCALDATORE RADIATORSLANGE TUBO DE CALAFETAÇÃO VERWARMINGSLEIDING
4 84198593 1 BRACKET, Heater Tube Front Support

SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

5 84317573 1 BRACKET, Tube Support SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

6 895-11010 1 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

7 627-10020 1 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
8 895-11008 5 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
9 627-8020 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
10 515-23159 6 CLAMP, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

11 627-8025 2 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

12 84294450 1 HOSE, Heater Return FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

13 1971244C1 1 HOSE, Heater FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M
TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG

14 1954736C1 4 HOSE CLAMP, #24 COLLIER POUR FLEXIBLEABRAZADERA DE MANGUERASCHLAUCHSCHELLE P729
FASCETTA STRINGITUBOSLANGEKLEMME ABRAÇAD. DA MANGUEIRASLANGKLEM

15 87351379 2 HYD CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

16 84294442 1 SHUT-OFF VALVE VANNE D'ARRET VÁLVULA DE CIERRE ABSPERRVENTIL P337
VALVOLA DI ARRESTO AFSPÆRRINGSVENTIL VÁLVULA DE CORTE UITSCHAKELKLEP

17 84359105 1 HYD CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R
CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING

18 86579680 1 HYD CONNECTOR, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
19 832-10408 1 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
20 84266053 1 TUBE SPACER TUBE ENTRETOISE ESPACIADOR DE TUBO DISTANZROHR Z038

DISTANZIALE TUBO SLANGE, AFSTANDSSTYKKEESPAÇADOR DE TUBO AFSTANDSSTUK V. LEIDINGEN
21 84266050 2 PLASTIC PLASTIQUE PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOFF Z065

PLASTICA PLASTIK PLÁSTICO KUNSTSTOF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

50.200.04 p1 07/11

ARIA CONDIZIONATA - COMANDO
LUFTKONDITIONERING - STYREENHED
AR CONDICIONADO - CONTROLO
AIRCONDITIONING - BEDIENING

1121F

84169850 1 CONTROLLER, CONTROL, Climate Control With A/C, Incl. Refs. 6 - 12
CONTROLEUR CONTROLADOR STEUERGERÄT N67C

CENTRALINA STYREENHED CONTROLADOR CONTROLLER
1 84169308 1 PANEL, Switch PANNEAU PANEL PLATTE 025P

PANNELLO PANEL PAINEL PANEEL
2 84169304 1 SWITCH, Blower CONTACTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 075I

INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR
3 84150190 1 DECAL, HVAC AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER
4 84146279 1 SWITCH, Recirculation CONTACTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 075I

INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR
5 84169306 1 POTENTIOMETER, 50,000 Ohm, Temperature Control

POTENTIOMETRE POTENCIÓMETRO POTENTIOMETER 550P
POTENZIOMETRO POTENTIOMETER POTENCIÓMETRO POTENTIOMETER

6 1994720C1 2 KNOB, Control BOUTON MANDO RUNDGRIFF 150P
MANOPOLA GREB BOTÃO KNOP

7 84146280 1 SWITCH, A/C CONTACTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 075I
INTERRUTTORE KONTAKT INTERRUPTOR SCHAKELAAR

8 84192332 1 WIRE HARNESS, Controller Adaptor; TC
FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I

CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM
8 84384246 1 WIRE HARNESS, Controller Adaptor; HVT

FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I
CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

50.206.01 02 p1 07/11

CABINA - CONDOTTI DEL RISCALDATORE DEL REFRIGERANTE DEL MOTORE E DEL
KABINE - VARMEELEMENT OG LUFTKONDITIONERINGSKANALER
CABINE - AQUECEDOR E CANAIS DO AR CONDICIONADO
CABINE - LEIDINGEN VERWARMING EN AIRCONDITIONING

1121F

1 84159954 15 OUTLET SORTIE SALIDA AUSLASS P284
USCITA UDLØB ESCAPE UITLAAT

2 76048980 2 DISCHARGE SPOUT GOULOTTE DE DECHARGEBOCA DE DESCARGA AUSLAUFSTUTZEN 084B
BOCCA DI USCITA TUD TUBO DE DESCARGA LOSBUIS

3 84125367 1 COVER, Recirculate Air COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

4 76303499 1 FILTER, Recycle FILTRE FILTRO FILTER 065F
FILTRO FILTER FILTRO FILTER

5 87610804 1 SPECIAL WASHER, D6.4 x 17
RONDELLE SPECIALE ARANDELA ESPECIAL SPEZIALUNTERLEGSCHEIBEZ333

RONDELLA SPECIALE SPECIALSKIVE ANILHA ESPECIAL SPECIALE RING
6 76303321 1 PIN, 1/4 Turn BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
7 76303265 1 VENT (AIR) VALVE D'AERATION VALVULA DESAHOGO BELUFTUNGSVENTIL P398

SFIATO DELL'ARIA VENT (AIR) VALVULA DESAERACAO VENT (AIR)
8 76303319 1 WASHER, 1/4 Turn RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
9 76303320 1 CLIP, 1/4 Turn COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLAMMER 045F

FERMO KLIPS FIXADOR KLEM
10 76303505 1 HOSE FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
11 76303501 1 HOSE, 865mm ID 80mm FLEXIBLE TUBO SCHLAUCH 030M

TUBO FLESSIBILE SLANGE MANGUEIRA SLANG
12 76303502 1 VENTILATION PIPE, Cut From Bulk P/N 87525059

TUBE DE VENTILATION TUBO DE VENTILACIÓN BELÜFTUNGSLEITUNG 207T
TUBO DI VENTILAZIONE UDLUFTNINGSRØR TUBO DE VENTILAÇÃO VENTILATIEBUIS

13 76303549 2 VENTILATION PIPE, Cut From Bulk P/N 87525059
TUBE DE VENTILATION TUBO DE VENTILACIÓN BELÜFTUNGSLEITUNG 207T

TUBO DI VENTILAZIONE UDLUFTNINGSRØR TUBO DE VENTILAÇÃO VENTILATIEBUIS
14 76303023 1 DUCT CONDUITE CONDUCTO LEITUNG 223C

CONDOTTO KANAL CONDUTA KANAAL
15 76303495 2 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
16 87619957 1 AIR DUCT, Right CONDUITE D'AIR CONDUCTO DE AIRE LUFTKANAL 224C

CONDOTTO ARIA LUFTKANAL CONDUTA DE AR LUCHTKANAAL
17 87664049 14 WASHER, M9 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
18 86528579 8 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10

CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

19 15213321 3 SCREW, Hex, M8 x 35.00mm, Cl 8.8, ZND
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
20 71485315 4 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
21 87619956 1 AIR DUCT, Right Center CONDUITE D'AIR CONDUCTO DE AIRE LUFTKANAL 224C

CONDOTTO ARIA LUFTKANAL CONDUTA DE AR LUCHTKANAAL
22 87619954 1 AIR DUCT, Left CONDUITE D'AIR CONDUCTO DE AIRE LUFTKANAL 224C

CONDOTTO ARIA LUFTKANAL CONDUTA DE AR LUCHTKANAAL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.02 01 p1 08/11

REAR CHASSIS ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION
REAR CHASSIS ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION
REAR CHASSIS ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION
REAR CHASSIS ENGINE HARNESS INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84495398 1 WIRE HARNESS, See Fig 55.100.03 (01),55.100.03 (02)
FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I

CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM
2 895-18010 10 WASHER, M10 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
3 829-1410 12 NUT, M10, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
4 L11541 6 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND
5 87668737 1 STRAP BRIDE BANDA BAND 532B

FASCETTA STROP BANDA RIEM
6 515-2279 1 CLAMP, 5/16", Insul, 5/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

7 627-8020 3 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

8 829-1408 1 NUT, M8, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

9 895-11008 2 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

10 627-8025 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

11 515-23270 1 CLAMP, 1 1/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
12 87482353 1 SENSOR CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR 608S

SENSORE FØLER SENSOR SENSOR
13 84422745 1 SENSOR CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR 608S

SENSORE FØLER SENSOR SENSOR
14 829-1406 2 NUT, M6, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
15 627-6020 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 895-11006 3 WASHER, M6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

17 84421770 1 PROTECTIVE COVER, Grid Heater Relay
COUVERCLE DE PROTECTIONFUNDA DE PROTECCIÓN SCHUTZABDECKUNG Z156

COPERCHIO PROTETTIVOBESKYTTELSESDÆKSEL COBERTURA DE PROTECÇÃOBESCHERMKAP
18 711-10030 1 CARRIAGE BOLT, Short NK, M10 x 30, Cl8.8, Full Thd

VIS A TETE BOMBEE PERNO ALOMADO SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE A TESTA TONDABRÆDDEBOLT PARAFUSO DE CARROÇARIASLOTBOUT

19 896-11010 1 WASHER, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
20 832-10410 1 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.03 01 p2 11/11

ENGINE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS
ENGINE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS
ENGINE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS
ENGINE HARNESS REAR CHASSIS

1121F

20 386008A1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDER9060
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

21 1964720C1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

22 382256A1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDER9060
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

23 87713291 1 WIRE CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR DU FIL CONECTOR DE CABLE KABELSTECKVERBINDER 250C
CONNETTORE DEL FILO SAMLEMUFFE CONECTOR DE FIOS DRAADCONNECTOR

24 {84126246} 1

25 225320C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

26 225156C1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDER9060
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

27 121412A1 1 FUSE, 10 Amp, Mini FUSIBLE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 110F
FUSIBILE SIKRING FUSÍVEL ZEKERING

28 84058092 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

29 225155C1 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR

30 225306C1 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR

31 256340A1 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR

32 225316C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 2 Pin, 2-Cavity Plug
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
33 515-22190 1 CLAMP, 3/4", Insul, 5/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

34 515-2495 1 CLAMP, 3/8", Insul, 7/16" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
35 {8602094} 3

36 409084A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 2 Pin
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
37 1964721C1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING
38 225295C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 3 Pin, 3-Cavity Plug

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

39 84261547 1 RELAY RELAIS RELÉ RELAIS 011R
RELÈ RELÆ RELÉ RELAIS

40 3227856R1 1 CONNECTION, 2-Cavity Receptacle
CONNEXION TERMINAL VERBINDUNG P154

CONNETTORE CONNECTION CONECTOR CONNECTION



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.04 01 p1 07/11

FRONT CHASSIS HARNESS
FRONT CHASSIS HARNESS
FRONT CHASSIS HARNESS
FRONT CHASSIS HARNESS

1121F

1 84342033 1 WIRE HARNESS, Front Chassis, Incl. 2-14
FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I

CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM
2 515-25127 1 CLAMP, 1/2", Insul, 1/2" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

3 NSS 3 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Splice
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
4 319149A1 1 CONNECTOR, 18-Cavity Receptacle

CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR

5 225351C1 2 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 6 Pin, 6-Cavity Plug
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
6 291718A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 2 Pin, 2-Pin Plug

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

7 245484C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, 3 Pin, 3-Cavity Plug
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
8 1964718C1 3 TERMINAL CONNECTOR BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING
9 282459A1 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Female, 0.75 - 2 mm2

BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDER9060
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

10 245485C1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 3 Pin, 3-Cavity Receptacle
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
11 291717A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 2 Pin, 2-Pin Receptacle

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

12 515-21222 1 CLAMP, 7/8", Insul, 1/4" Bolt
COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M

MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM
13 515-23238 2 CLAMP, 15/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.11 p1 08/11

CAB ROOF HARNESS INSTALLATION
CAB ROOF HARNESS INSTALLATION
CAB ROOF HARNESS INSTALLATION
CAB ROOF HARNESS INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84284957 1 HARNESS, See Fig. 55.100.11(01)
FAISCEAU MAZO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 4160

CABLAGGIO LEDNINGSNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM
2 82002966 1 POWER SOCKET PRISE DE COURANT ZÓCALO DE CORRIENTE STECKDOSE 205P

PRESA DI CORRENTE STRØMUDTAG TOMADA DE CORRENTE CONTACTDOOS
3 394799A1 1 LIGHT ASSY. FEU (ASSEMBLE) FARO (CONJ) LAMPE (KPLT.) P478

LUCE, COMPLESSIVO LIGHT ASSY. FAROL CONJUNTO LIGHT ASSY.
4 87325760 1 SWITCH, Door INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTOR SCHALTER 8850

COMMUTATORE SWITCH INTERRUPTOR SWITCH
5 515-2295 2 CLAMP, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt

COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLEMME 120M
MORSETTO SPÆNDEBÅND BRAÇADEIRA KLEM

6 L11541 9 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716
FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.13 02 p1 11/11

HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB
HARNESS, MAIN CAB

1121F

1 199436A1 2 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR

2 1964722C1 2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Ring Terminal
BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING
3 388708A1 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950

CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR
4 388710A1 2 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950

CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR
5 280451A1 1 CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC, 6-Cavity Plug

FICHE TERMINAL STOEPSEL Z339
CONNETTORE, ELETTR CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC CONECTOR ELETRICO CONNECTOR,ELECTRIC

6 280453A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 6 Pin, 6-Cavity Receptacle
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
7 256340A1 3 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950

CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR
8 409084A1 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Female, 2 Pin

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

9 1964710C1 1 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Ring
BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313

CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING
10 1964718C1 7 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, Ring

BORNE CONECTOR DE TERMINALKLEMMENSTECKVERBINDERZ313
CONNETTORE TERMINALSTIK CONECTOR TERMINAL CONNECTOR VAN AANSLUITING

11 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, 68-Cavity
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
12 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

13 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, Locking
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
14 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, 68-Pin Connector

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

15 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, 68-Pin Connector
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
16 245485C1 2 ELEC CONNECTOR, Male, 3 Pin, 3-Cavity Receptacle

CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C
CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR

17 A187874 2 DIODE DIODE DIODO DIODE P027
DIODO DIODE DIODO DIODE

18 225389C1 1 CONNECTOR, 12-Cavity CONNECTEUR CONECTOR STECKVERBINDUNG 1950
CONNETTORE CONNECTOR CONECTOR CONNECTOR



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.14 p2 07/11

HARNESS INSTALLATION, MAIN CAB COMPONENTS - TC ONLY
HARNESS INSTALLATION, MAIN CAB COMPONENTS - TC ONLY
HARNESS INSTALLATION, MAIN CAB COMPONENTS - TC ONLY
HARNESS INSTALLATION, MAIN CAB COMPONENTS - TC ONLY

1121F

25 L11541 3 CABLE STRAP, Black 7-8" Nylon
BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.100.22 p1 10/11

IMPIANTO ELETTRICO MOTORE
MOTOR-ELSYSTEM
SISTEMA ELÉCTRICO DO MOTOR
ELEKTRISCHE INSTALLATIE MOTOR

1121F

1 5801392002 1 WIRE HARNESS FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE GRUPO DE CABLES KABELBAUM 070I
CABLAGGIO KABELNET CABLAGEM KABELBOOM

2 99455033 1 CLAMP COLLIER COLLAR SCHELLE 1640
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

3 504000058 1 CLIP COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLAMMER 045F
FERMO KLIPS FIXADOR KLEM

4 504172325 1 FASTENER ATTACHE SUJETADOR BEFESTIGUNGSELEMENT123B
DISPOSITIVO DI FISSAGGIOLUKKER FIXADOR BEVESTIGING

5 42099097 5 CLAMP COLLIER COLLAR SCHELLE 1640
MORSETTO CLAMP BRACADEIRA CLAMP

6 504023286 4 CLIP COLLIER ABRAZADERA KLAMMER 045F
FERMO KLIPS FIXADOR KLEM

7 504099833 2 FASTENER ATTACHE SUJETADOR BEFESTIGUNGSELEMENT123B
DISPOSITIVO DI FISSAGGIOLUKKER FIXADOR BEVESTIGING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.301.04 p1 11/11

ALTERNATORE

ALTERNADOR
ALTERNATOR

1121F

1 16599025 1 SCREW, M10 x 1.5X40 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

2 16599225 1 SCREW, M10 x 70 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

3 16600024 1 SCREW, M12 x 160 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 17038425 1 NUT, M12 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

5 16693324 1 SCREW, M10 x 20 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

6 98405462 2 DOWEL, D = 10.2 GOUJON BULÓN PASSSTIFT 090G
PERNO DYVEL PERNO-GUIA PASPEN

7 17095314 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 5801425455 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

9 5801425458 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

10 16593425 2 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

11 87372640 1 ALTERNATOR ALTERNATEUR ALTERNADOR LICHTMASCHINE 025A
ALTERNATORE GENERATOR ALTERNADOR DYNAMO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.404.04 p1 07/11

GRUPPO DEL FARO ROTATIVO - MONTAGGIO
LYSENHED, ROTERENDE - OPHÆNG
CONJUNTO DO FAROL, ROTATIVO - SUPORTE
ZWAAILICHTINSTALLATIE - MONTAGE

1121F

1 87397102 1 SUPPORT, Rotating Beacon
SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S

SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
2 76041998 1 FLASHER UNIT, Rotating Beacon;  See Figure 55.404.05

CENTRALE CLIGNOTANTEUNIDAD INTERMITENTE BLINKEREINHEIT 035L
UNITÀ LAMPEGGIATORE BLINKLAMPE UNIDADE DE PISCAS KNIPPERAUTOMAAT

3 892-11012 1 LOCK WASHER, M12 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R
RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING

4 374430A2 1 BEACON SWITCH, Rotating Beacon
COMMUTATEUR GYROPHAREINTERRUPTOR DE BALIZARUNDUMLEUCHTENSCHALTERN23S

INTERRUTTORE GIROFAROKONTAKT, ROTORBLINK INTERRUPTOR LUZ DE ALERTAZWAAILICHTSCHAKELAAR
5 87515619 1 BOLT, Double Sided ThreadVIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
6 60-6359T1 1 GASKET, 7-5/8 inch, Cut to Fit From F64277 47 Foot Bulk Roll

JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 3720
GUARNIZIONE GASKET JUNTA GASKET



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.414.01 p1 10/11

SENSORI MOTORE
MOTORFØLERE
SENSORES DO MOTOR
SENSOREN MOTOR

1121F

1 504073323 1 ELEC CONNECTOR, Air Temperature / Pressure, 4 wire
CONNECTEUR ELECTRIQUECONECTOR ELÉCTRICO ELEKTR STECKVERBINDER235C

CONNETTORE ELETTRICOEL-STIK CONECTOR ELÉC. CONNECTOR
2 16597225 1 SCREW, M6 x 18 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
3 500382599 2 SENSOR, Coolant Temperature

CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR 608S
SENSORE FØLER SENSOR SENSOR

4 1 ASSY OIL PRESS. & TEMPER.

5 4895477 1 O-RING, 0.549mm ID x 0.103mm Width
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
6 4899110 2 SCREW, Hex Flg, M6 x 1 x 20

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

7 504096645 2 TRANSMITTER, Camshaft & Crankshaft, 2 wire
EMETTEUR TRANSMISOR TRANSMITTER 9250

TRASMETTITORE SENDER TRANSMISSOR ZENDER
8 16689024 2 SCREW, M6 x 12 VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
9 500346074 1 SENDER UNIT ENS. TRANSMETTEUR UNIDAD EMISORA SIGNALGEBER 160T

TRASMETTITORE SENDER TRANSMISSOR SENSOREENHEID
10 42546555 1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

55.746.01 02 p1 06/11

SENSOR ASSY, LIFT AND DUMP
SENSOR ASSY, LIFT AND DUMP
SENSOR ASSY, LIFT AND DUMP
SENSOR ASSY, LIFT AND DUMP

1121F

1 638-62160 1 O-RING, 16mm ID x 1.8mm Width
JOINT TORIQUE JUNTA TÓRICA O-RING 055A

ANELLO TOROIDALE O-RING O-RING O-RING
2 877-1046 1 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, M4 x 6, Cup Pt

VIS DE REGLAGE TORNILLO DE AJUSTE STELLSCHRAUBE P327
VITE DI FERMO SÆTSKRUE PARAFUSO DE FIXAÇÃO STELSCHROEF

3 385682 2 BOLT, Hex, M4 x 30, 8.8 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 11075175 1 SNAP RING, 105mm ANNEAU D'ARRET ANILLO DE RESORTE SPRENGRING 054A
ANELLO ELASTICO LÅSERING ANEL VEERRING

5 84271402 1 BALL BEARING, 63012RSHROULEMENT A BILLES RODAMIENTO DE BOLAS KUGELLAGER 343C
CUSCINETTO A SFERE KUGLELEJE ROLAMENTO DE ESFERASKOGELLAGER

6 84271405 1 FLEXIBLE COUPLING, CPS 23.1
RACCORD ELASTIQUE ACOPLAMIENTO FLEXIBLEFLEXIBLE KUPPLUNG Z370

ATTACCO FLESSIBLE FLEKSIBEL KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO FLEXÍVELFLEXIBELE KOPPELING
7 84298351 1 CASE, Machined Rotary Sensor ZP

CARTER ESTUCHE GEHÄUSE 101A
CASSA; SCATOLA KASSE CAIXA HUIS

8 84298356 1 SHAFT, Rotary Sensor ZP ARBRE EJE WELLE 016A
ALBERO AKSEL VEIO AS

9 84298359 1 SPACER, ID12 X 7 ZP ENTRETOISE SEPARADOR DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPAÇADOR AFSTANDSSTUK

10 84298363 1 SEAL, RING OD 105 JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING

11 84304632 1 SHIM, ID 86 X OD104.7 (2.0THK)
CALE SUPLEMENTO AUSGLEICHSSCHEIBE 198S

SPESSORE MELLEMLÆG CALÇO DE AFINAÇÃO VULPLAATJE
12 84313728 1 SENSOR, Rotary CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR 608S

SENSORE FØLER SENSOR SENSOR
13 84395959 1 FLEXIBLE COUPLING, Driver

RACCORD ELASTIQUE ACOPLAMIENTO FLEXIBLEFLEXIBLE KUPPLUNG Z370
ATTACCO FLESSIBLE FLEKSIBEL KOBLING ACOPLAMENTO FLEXÍVELFLEXIBELE KOPPELING

14 86536802 1 SNAP RING, M37, Int ANNEAU D'ARRET ANILLO DE RESORTE SPRENGRING 054A
ANELLO ELASTICO LÅSERING ANEL VEERRING

15 87681201 1 PLUG, 16x11.7mm BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

16 87779061 2 DOWEL, Pin; 12x60mm GOUJON BULÓN PASSSTIFT 090G
PERNO DYVEL PERNO-GUIA PASPEN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.055.03 p1 09/11

DIA KIT, COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
DIA KIT, COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
DIA KIT, COLD WEATHER PACKAGE
DIA KIT, COLD WEATHER PACKAGE

1121F

1 84469550 KIT, Cold Weather PackagePOCHETTE JEUGO PACKUNG 4830
KIT KIT JOGO KIT

2 84357866 1 HEATER CHAUFFAGE CALENTADOR HEIZUNG 105R
RISCALDATORE VARMEAPPARAT AQUECEDOR VERWARMING

3 1546485C1 1 RELAY RELAIS RELÉ RELAIS 011R
RELÈ RELÆ RELÉ RELAIS

4 440038A1 1 JUNCTION BLOCK BLOC DE JONCTION BLOQUE DE CONEXIÓN ANSCHLUSSBLOCK Z398
BASETTA DI GIUNZIONE FORBINDELSESBLOK BLOCO DE DERIVAÇÃO VERDEELBLOK

5 8501311 1 FUSE FUSIBLE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 110F
FUSIBILE SIKRING FUSÍVEL ZEKERING

6 504375264 2 GASKET JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

7 87348713 1 CABLE CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C
CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL

8 87350062 1 CABLE CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C
CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL

9 87398558 1 CABLE CABLE CABLE KABEL 650C
CAVO KABEL CABO KABEL

10 627-6016 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 16, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

11 895-11006 8 WASHER, M6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

12 829-1406 5 NUT, M6, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

13 627-6020 2 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
14 892-11008 2 LOCK WASHER, M8 RONDELLE FREIN ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 132R

RONDELLA DI SICUREZZALÅSESKIVE ANILHA DE RETENÇÃO BORGRING
15 829-1408 3 NUT, M8, Cl 10 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
16 895-11008 3 WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
17 627-8020 1 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
18 84303546 1 BLOCK HEATER CHAUFFE-BLOC CALENTADOR DE BLOQUEMOTORBLOCKHEIZUNG N48H

RISCALDATORE MONOBLOCCOMOTORVARMER AQUECEDOR BLOCO DO MOTORBLOKVERWARMING
19 196466A1 1 ELECTRIC CABLE CABLE ELECTRIQUE CABLE ELÉCTRICO ELEKTROKABEL 111C

CAVO ELETTRICO EL-KABEL CABO ELÉCTRICO ELEKTRICITEITSKABEL
20 19-135 1 CABLE STRAP BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND
21 84389191 1 FUEL FILTER FILTRE A CARBURANT FILTRO DE COMBUSTIBLEKRAFTSTOFFFILTER 064F

FILTRO CARBURANTE BRÆNDSTOFFILTER FILTRO DE COMBUSTÍVELBRANDSTOFFILTER
22 84469552 1 INSTRUCTION INSTRUCTION INSTRUCCIÓN ANLEITUNG Z571

ISTRUZIONI INSTRUKTION INSTRUÇÃO INSTRUCTIE



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

82.100.05 p1 10/11

LOADER BUCKET WITH BOLT ON EDGE,FLAT BOTTOM, 6.54 YD - EUROPE
LOADER BUCKET WITH BOLT ON EDGE,FLAT BOTTOM, 6.54 YD - EUROPE
LOADER BUCKET WITH BOLT ON EDGE,FLAT BOTTOM, 6.54 YD - EUROPE
LOADER BUCKET WITH BOLT ON EDGE,FLAT BOTTOM, 6.54 YD - EUROPE

1121F

1 84378658 1 BUCKET, 6.54 Yd Bucket with Blade; Includes Refs 2 - 8
GODET CUCHARA LÖFFEL 035B

BENNA SKOVL BALDE GRAAFBAK
2 84379364 2 PLATE, Bottom; Bolt On PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
3 420-21240 8 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/4"-10 x 2 1/2", G8

VIS A TETE BOMBEE PERNO ALOMADO SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE A TESTA TONDABRÆDDEBOLT PARAFUSO DE CARROÇARIASLOTBOUT

4 425-1612 8 NUT, 3/4"-10, G5, Hvy ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

5 84378660 2 CUTTING EDGE, Outer; Bolt On
BORD TRANCHANT BORDE DE CORTE SCHNEIDKANTE 018T

BORDO TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT EXTREMIDADE DE CORTESNIJRAND
6 76034790 1 CUTTING EDGE, Inner; Bolt On

BORD TRANCHANT BORDE DE CORTE SCHNEIDKANTE 018T
BORDO TAGLIENTE SKÆREKANT EXTREMIDADE DE CORTESNIJRAND

7 79048375 11 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

8 12164521 11 NUT, Hex, M24, 2mm Pitch, 19.00mm High, Cl 10, ZND
ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.035.03 p2 09/11

DIA KIT, HYDRAULIC CONVERSION, 2 OR 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 1 LEVER TO 4 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 2 LEVER
DIA KIT, HYDRAULIC CONVERSION, 2 OR 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 1 LEVER TO 4 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 2 LEVER
DIA KIT, HYDRAULIC CONVERSION, 2 OR 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 1 LEVER TO 4 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 2 LEVER
DIA KIT, HYDRAULIC CONVERSION, 2 OR 3 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 1 LEVER TO 4 FUNCTION JOYSTICK AND 2 LEVER

1121F

23 84491453 1 TUBE TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

24 84491447 1 HYD. TUBE TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKLEITUNG 190T
TUBO IDRAULICO HYD. RØR TUBAGEM HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULISCHE LEIDING

25 700-101 4 HYD CONNECTOR, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB
CONNECTEUR HYDRAULIQUECONECTOR HIDRÁULICO HYDR STECKVERBINDER 020R

CONNETTORE IDRAULICOHYDRAULIKSTIK CONECTOR HID. HYDRAULISCHE AANSLUITING
26 832-10406 8 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
27 840-1620 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 20, 4.8

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

28 8604593 2 LEVER ASSY & KNOB ENS. LEVIER+POMMEAU CONJ. PALANCA Y MANDOHEBEL-GRIFF-BAUGRUPPEZ351
COMPL. LEVA E MANOPOLAARM OG GREB, KPL. ALAVANCA HENDELEENHEID MET KNOP

29 87536095 1 DECAL AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER

30 87638911 1 BEZEL ENCADREMENT BISEL BLENDE 123M
CORNICE FACET FRISO GEGROEFDE RING

31 87638912 1 BEZEL ENCADREMENT BISEL BLENDE 123M
CORNICE FACET FRISO GEGROEFDE RING

32 895-25006 4 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

33 84483016 2 SEAL KIT KIT DE JOINTS KIT DE JUNTAS DICHTUNGSSATZ 630S
KIT GUARNIZIONI PAKNINGSSÆT KIT DE VEDANTE KIT MET AFDICHTINGEN

34 701-915 2 PLUG, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T
TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG

35 84377736 2 HOSE ASSY. ENSEMBLE DE FLEXIBLESCONJUNTO DE TUBOS SCHLAUCHBAUGRUPPE P457
COMPLESS. TUBO FLESSIBILESLANGEENHED CONJUNTO DE MANGUEIRASLANGEENHEID

36 84496723 2 HYDRAULIC HOSE FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE TUBO HIDRÁULICO HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH A058
TUBO FLESSIBILE IDRAULICOSLANGE, HYDRAULIK MANGUEIRA HIDRÁULICAHYDRAULISCHE SLANG

37 84496724 4 STUD GOUJON PRISIONERO GEWINDEBOLZEN 210P
PRIGIONIERO STØTTEBOLT PINO ROSCADO TAPEIND

38 84496726 2 BLOCK BLOC BLOQUE BLOCK 074B
BLOCCO MOTORBLOK BLOCO BLOK



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.055.02 p1 09/11

DIA KIT, 24V TO 12V POWER CONVERTER
DIA KIT, 24V TO 12V POWER CONVERTER
DIA KIT, 24V TO 12V POWER CONVERTER
DIA KIT, 24V TO 12V POWER CONVERTER

1121F

1 84469168 KIT, 24V to 12V Power Converter
POCHETTE JEUGO PACKUNG 4830

KIT KIT JOGO KIT
2 87318825 1 CONVERTER CONVERTISSEUR CONVERTIDOR WANDLER 2070

CONVERTITORE OMSKIFTER CONVERSOR OMVORMER
3 840-148 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 8

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 390048A1 2 RING BAGUE ANILLO RING 7175
ANELLO RING ANEL RING

5 365935A2 2 DECAL DECALCOMANIE CALCOMANIA ABZIEHBILD P903
AUTOADESIVO DECAL DECALCOMANIA DECAL

6 388812A1 2 OUTLET SORTIE SALIDA AUSLASS P284
USCITA UDLØB ESCAPE UITLAAT

7 84469176 1 INSTRUCTION INSTRUCTION INSTRUCCIÓN ANLEITUNG Z571
ISTRUZIONI INSTRUKTION INSTRUÇÃO INSTRUCTIE

8 121412A1 2 FUSE, 10 Amp, Mini FUSIBLE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 110F
FUSIBILE SIKRING FUSÍVEL ZEKERING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

88.100.01 02 p1 06/11

RADIO 12V
RADIO 12V
RADIO 12V
RADIO 12V

1121F

1 84355995 1 RADIO, 12V with Aux; Input Sat. Ready
RADIO RADIO RADIO 042R

AUTORADIO RADIO RÁDIO RADIO



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.105.02 01 p1 07/11

HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84374383 1 RAIL ASSY. RAIL CONJUNTO DE CARRIL SCHIENENBAUGRUPPE P526
COMPLESSIVO GUIDA SKINNE TRILHO CONJUNTO RAILEENHEID

2 87664050 17 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 84232472 17 SCREW VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

4 84379397 1 SCREEN TAMIS PANTALLA GITTER; ABSCHIRMUNG; SIEB047S
FILTRO; SCHERMO SKÆRM FILTRO ; PROTECÇÃO SCHERM

5 84374071 1 ACCESS COVER PANNEAU D'ACCES CUBIERTA DE ACCESO ZUGANGSABDECKUNG A036
COPERCHIO, DI ACCESSOADGANGSDÆKSEL TAMPA DE ACESSO TOEGANGSAFSCHERMING

6 627-12035 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 35, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

7 896-11012 12 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
8 832-10412 8 LOCK NUT, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8

CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

9 896-15012 4 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
10 728-1240 1 CLEVIS PIN, M12 x 40 AXE DE CHAPE EJE CON CABEZA GABELBOLZEN P694

PERNO A TESTA PIANA GAFFELBOLT PINO DE FORQUILHA GAFFELPEN
11 87617403 2 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
12 811-12035 2 CARRIAGE BOLT, Short NK, M12 x 30, Cl8.8, Full Thd

VIS A TETE BOMBEE PERNO ALOMADO SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE P123
BULLONE A TESTA TONDABRÆDDEBOLT PARAFUSO DE CARROÇARIASLOTBOUT

13 87531088 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

14 811-12080 2 CARRIAGE BOLT, Short NK, M12 x 80, Cl8.8
VIS A TETE BOMBEE PERNO ALOMADO SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE P123

BULLONE A TESTA TONDABRÆDDEBOLT PARAFUSO DE CARROÇARIASLOTBOUT
15 84374067 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
16 84337105 2 SUPPORT SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S

SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
17 896-11010 6 WASHER, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

18 832-10410 10 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

19 87381388 2 HEX SOC SCREW VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093
VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT

20 84327024 2 SUPPORT SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S
SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

21 84374068 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.105.02 05 p1 08/11

HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION
HOOD INSTALLATION

1121F

1 84485905 1 BAFFLE DEFLECTEUR DEFLECTOR LEITBLECH 0420
DEFLETTORE SKÆRMPLADE CHAPA DEFLECTORA KEERSCHOT

2 84485678 2 STRIP BANDE BANDA STREIFEN 8660
NASTRO LISTE CINTA STRIP; STROOK

3 827-10050 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 50, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 895-15010 8 WASHER, M11 x 24 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

5 832-10410 8 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

6 84315483 2 SEAL JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING

7 84337110 1 RUBBER SEAL JOINT EN CAOUTCHOUC JUNTA DE GOMA GUMMIDICHTUNG 122G
GUARNIZIONE DI GOMMAGUMMITÆTNING JUNTAS RUBBEREN AFDICHTING

8 827-10090 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 90, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

9 896-11010 16 WASHER, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
10 84412018 2 MOUNTING PLATE PLAQUE DE MONTAGE PLACA DE MONTAJE MONTAGEPLATTE 109P

PIASTRA DI MONTAGGIO MONTERINGSPLADE CHAPA DE MONTAGEM BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT
11 84409399 2 RUBBER SEAL JOINT EN CAOUTCHOUC JUNTA DE GOMA GUMMIDICHTUNG 122G

GUARNIZIONE DI GOMMAGUMMITÆTNING JUNTAS RUBBEREN AFDICHTING
12 86013195 4 TUBE, 10.20 mm ID x 15.87 mm OD x 57 mm L

TUBE TUBO ROHR 195T
TUBO RØR TUBO LEIDING

13 84409398 2 RUBBER SEAL JOINT EN CAOUTCHOUC JUNTA DE GOMA GUMMIDICHTUNG 122G
GUARNIZIONE DI GOMMAGUMMITÆTNING JUNTAS RUBBEREN AFDICHTING

14 84327027 4 GROMMET PASSE-FIL PASACABLES TÜLLE 131A
ANELLO PASSACAVO RING PASSA-FIOS DOORVOERTULE

15 84406320 2 RUBBER SEAL JOINT EN CAOUTCHOUC JUNTA DE GOMA GUMMIDICHTUNG 122G
GUARNIZIONE DI GOMMAGUMMITÆTNING JUNTAS RUBBEREN AFDICHTING

16 84391528 1 INSULATING PANEL, Top Hood
PANNEAU ISOLANT PANEL AISLANTE DÄMMTAFEL 117R

PANNELLO ISOLANTE ISOLERINGSPANEL REVESTIMENTO ISOLADORISOLATIEPANEEL
17 84391524 1 INSULATING PANEL, Top Hood

PANNEAU ISOLANT PANEL AISLANTE DÄMMTAFEL 117R
PANNELLO ISOLANTE ISOLERINGSPANEL REVESTIMENTO ISOLADORISOLATIEPANEEL

18 84391521 1 INSULATING PANEL, Top Hood Main
PANNEAU ISOLANT PANEL AISLANTE DÄMMTAFEL 117R

PANNELLO ISOLANTE ISOLERINGSPANEL REVESTIMENTO ISOLADORISOLATIEPANEEL
19 84391523 1 INSULATING PANEL, Top Hood Muffler

PANNEAU ISOLANT PANEL AISLANTE DÄMMTAFEL 117R
PANNELLO ISOLANTE ISOLERINGSPANEL REVESTIMENTO ISOLADORISOLATIEPANEEL

20 84391525 1 INSULATING PANEL, Top Hood Strip
PANNEAU ISOLANT PANEL AISLANTE DÄMMTAFEL 117R

PANNELLO ISOLANTE ISOLERINGSPANEL REVESTIMENTO ISOLADORISOLATIEPANEEL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.108.02 p2 12/11

DECALS - ENGLISH
DECALS - ENGLISH
DECALS - ENGLISH
DECALS - ENGLISH

1121F

20 412471A1 2 DECAL, Danger Explosion Hazard
DECALCOMANIE CALCOMANIA ABZIEHBILD P903

AUTOADESIVO DECAL DECALCOMANIA DECAL
21 8603092 1 WARNING DECAL, Warning Ether Explosion

AUTOCOLLANT AVERTISSEMENTRÓTULO DE ADVERTENCIAAUFKLEBER WARNUNG A040
DECALCOMANIA AVVERTENZAMÆRKAT, ADVARSEL DÍSTICO DE AVISO STICKER: WAARSCHUWING

22 84404558 1 DANGER DECAL, Danger Explosion Hazard
AUTOCOLLANT DANGER RÓTULO DE PELIGRO AUFKLEBER GEFAHR A038

DECALCOMANIA PERICOLOMÆRKAT, FARE DÍSTICO DE PERIGO STICKER: GEVAAR
23 84342662 1 DECAL, Rocker Switch AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER
24 84343797 1 DECAL, Important - Trans Fluid Level

AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER

25 84343796 1 DECAL, Transmission Fluid Level Guage
AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.108.06 p1 09/11

DECALS - CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
DECALS - CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
DECALS - CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
DECALS - CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

1121F

1 84311902 1 DECAL, Customer Assistance, Case, English
AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D

DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER
2 84493578 1 DECAL, Customer Assistance, Case, French

AUTOCOLLANT CALCOMANÍA AUFKLEBER 012D
DECALCOMANIA TRANSFER DÍSTICO STICKER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.115.01 p1 06/11

OPZIONI CABINA
UDSTYR TIL FØRERHUS
OPÇÕES DA CABINA
CABINE-OPTIES

1121F

1 121413A1 1 FUSE, 15 Amp, Mini FUSIBLE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 110F
FUSIBILE SIKRING FUSÍVEL ZEKERING

2 302456A1 1 ASH TRAY CENDRIER CENICERO ASCHENBECHER 183P
PORTACENERE ASKEBÆGER CINZEIRO ASBAK

3 364741A1 1 DECAL, 24V - 10A DECALCOMANIE CALCOMANIA ABZIEHBILD P903
AUTOADESIVO DECAL DECALCOMANIA DECAL

4 87580853 1 CIGARETTE LIGHTER, 24V; Replaces 422747100
ALLUME-CIGARE ENCENDEDOR DE CIGARRILLOSZIGARETTENANZÜNDER 005A

ACCENDISIGARI CIGARETTÆNDER ISQUEIRO AANSTEKER
5 76048849 1 BOX, Cell Phone BOITIER CAJA KASTEN; OFF KASTENAUFBAU035S

CASSA; SCATOLA KASSE CAIXA DOOS
6 87524648 1 HOLDER, Ashtray SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTER 174S

SUPPORTO HOLDER SUPORTE HOUDER
7 265-14512 2 SELF-TAP SCREW, Cross Oval Hd, #10 x 3/4"

VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.116.03 02 p1 06/11

REAR FENDER LEFT SIDE WIDE
REAR FENDER LEFT SIDE WIDE
REAR FENDER LEFT SIDE WIDE
REAR FENDER LEFT SIDE WIDE

1121F

1 627-6025 16 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

2 895-25006 17 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

3 627-6020 1 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
4 84357755 1 PIN BROCHE PASADOR PIN 080P

PERNO STIFT PERNO PEN
5 87394321 2 MOUNTING PARTS, Platform Rail

PIECES DE FIXATION PIEZAS DE MONTAJE BEFESTIGUNGSTEIL P040
COMPONENTI DI MONTAGGIOOPHÆNGSDELE PEÇAS DE MONTAGEM BEVESTIGINGSMIDDELEN

6 87534510 3 FLANGE, 32.17 mm ID x 44.5 mm OD x 31.8 mm, Bearing
BRIDE BRIDA FLANSCH 070F

FLANGIA FLANGE FLANGE FLENS
7 84333720 2 FRAME, Fender LH CHASSIS BASTIDOR RAHMEN 077T

TELAIO FRAME ESTRUTURA FRAME
8 844-6020 6 BOLT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

9 832-10406 21 NUT, M6 x 1, Cl 8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

10 896-11006 21 WASHER, M6 x 13 x 2, HT RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

11 84351079 1 BUMPER, Engine Door PARE-CHOC PARACHOQUES STOSSFÄNGER 036P
PARAURTI STØDVÆRN PÁRA-CHOQUES BUMPER

12 863-6020 2 HEX SOC SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 12.9
VIS A EMBASE HEXAGONALETORNILLO DE CABEZA HEX.INNENSECHSKANTSCHRAUBEA093

VITE A ESAGONO INCASSATOSEKSKANTET SKRUE PARAFUSO SEXTAV. INTERIORINBUSBOUT
13 827-6060 1 BOLT, Hex, M6 x 60, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
14 L126483 1 BUMPER, Rubber PARE-CHOC PARACHOQUES STOSSFÄNGER 036P

PARAURTI STØDVÆRN PÁRA-CHOQUES BUMPER
15 627-12040 3 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 896-11012 3 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
17 84351074 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Firewall Door

EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S
SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING

18 84351077 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING, Door Bumper LH
EQUERRE PIEZA DE APOYO TRAGER, STUTZ 215S

SQUADRETTA BRACKET, SUPPORTING PEGA DE SUPORTE BRACKET, SUPPORTING
19 L129243 1 CYLINDER ASSY., Spring Gas

VERIN CILINDRO (CONJUNTO) ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477
CILINDRO, COMPLESS. CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO CONJUNTO CYLINDER ASSY.



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.118.02 p1 06/11

STEPS, RIGHT SIDE
STEPS, RIGHT SIDE
STEPS, RIGHT SIDE
STEPS, RIGHT SIDE

1121F

1 84374007 1 PLATFORM, RH PLATEFORME PLATAFORMA PLATTFORM 493P
PIATTAFORMA PLATFORM PLATAFORMA PLATFORM

2 84346094 1 SUPPORT, Brace; Platform RH Front
SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S

SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
3 87434472 4 STEP MARCHE-PIED PELDAÑO SCHRITT 116M

GRADINO TRINPLADE DEGRAU TREDE
4 84374029 1 HANDLE, RH Grab POIGNEE MANECILLA GRIFF 020M

MANIGLIA HÅNDTAG PEGA HENDEL
5 84374026 1 GRAB RAIL, RH RAMBARDE CARRIL DE AGARRE HANDLAUF Z608

TRAVERSA GELÆNDER GRADE DE SEGURANÇA HANDGREEP
6 84374023 1 GRAB RAIL, RH Platform RAMBARDE CARRIL DE AGARRE HANDLAUF Z608

TRAVERSA GELÆNDER GRADE DE SEGURANÇA HANDGREEP
7 896-15012 8 WASHER, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

8 827-12050 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9 VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

9 896-11012 12 WASHER, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
10 84374033 1 SUPPORT, LH Steps Rear SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S

SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
11 895-11010 62 WASHER, M10 x 20 x 2 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
12 627-10035 28 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

13 84374056 1 SUPPORT, LH Steps Front SUPPORT SOPORTE STÜTZE 300S
SUPPORTO BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

14 627-10030 6 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
15 627-12040 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

16 84346097 1 BRACKET, LH Steps Brace SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

17 832-10412 8 LOCK NUT, M12 x 1.75, Cl 8
CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
18 832-10410 28 LOCK NUT, M10 x 1.5, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
19 84473299 2 STRAP, Lower Entry BRIDE BANDA BAND 532B

FASCETTA STROP BANDA RIEM



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.120.03 p2 12/11

SEAT ASSY - MECHANICAL, TOP
SEAT ASSY - MECHANICAL, TOP
SEAT ASSY - MECHANICAL, TOP
SEAT ASSY - MECHANICAL, TOP

1121F

24 82034958 1 COVER COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

25 84293657 1 SEAT CUSHION COUSSIN DE SIEGE COJÍN DE ASIENTO SITZKISSEN 345C
CUSCINO SEDILE SÆDEPOLSTRING ALMOFADA DO BANCO ZITKUSSEN



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.150.01 p1 06/11

CABINA/TETTUCCIO - SUPPORTO
KABINE/KALECHE - OPHÆNG
CABINA/CAPOTA - SUPORTE
CABINE/ZONNEDAK - OPHANGINGEN

1121F

1 358981A1 4 RUBBER MOUNTING, Cab/Canopy Support; Rear
SUPPORT EN CAOUTCHOUCSOPORTE DE GOMA GUMMILAGER P777

SUPPORTO IN GOMMA GUMMIBØSNING MONTAGEM DE BORRACHARUBBEREN BEVESTIGING
2 1332154C1 4 WASHER, Special RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720

RONDELLA WASHER ARRUELA WASHER
3 326-1488 4 BOLT, Hex, 7/8"-9 x 5 1/2", G8

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

4 329-1014 4 NUT, 7/8"-9, G8 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D
DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER

5 358982A1 4 RUBBER MOUNTING, Cab/Canopy Support; Front
SUPPORT EN CAOUTCHOUCSOPORTE DE GOMA GUMMILAGER P777

SUPPORTO IN GOMMA GUMMIBØSNING MONTAGEM DE BORRACHARUBBEREN BEVESTIGING
6 396-41094 4 WASHER, 15/16" x 2 1/4" x .219", HDN

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.150.06 p1 06/11

CAB COMPONENTS
CAB COMPONENTS
CAB COMPONENTS
CAB COMPONENTS

1121F

1 182721A1 2 SPEAKER HAUT-PARLEUR ALTOPARLANTE LAUTSPRECHER 8135
ALTOPARLANTE SPEAKER AUTOFALANTE SPEAKER

2 187281A1 2 COVER COUVERCLE TAPA DECKEL 2250
COPERCHIO COVER TAMPA COVER

3 761-17325 8 SELF-TAP SCREW, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25
VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V

VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF
4 302862A1 8 NUT ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780

DADO NUT PORCA NUT
5 87318825 1 CONVERTER CONVERTISSEUR CONVERTIDOR WANDLER 2070

CONVERTITORE OMSKIFTER CONVERSOR OMVORMER
6 840-1410 4 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 10, 4.8

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

7 388813A1 2 OUTLET SORTIE SALIDA AUSLASS P284
USCITA UDLØB ESCAPE UITLAAT

8 365935A2 2 DECAL DECALCOMANIE CALCOMANIA ABZIEHBILD P903
AUTOADESIVO DECAL DECALCOMANIA DECAL

9 71480988 1 ANTENNA ANTENNE ANTENA ANTENNE 064A
ANTENNA ANTENNE ANTENA ANTENNE

10 353-412 UAR PLUG, Dome, 1.093" hole, Nylon
BOUCHON TAPÓN STOPFEN 050T

TAPPO PROP TAMPÃO PLUG
11 187281A1 2 COVER COUVERCLE TAPA DECKEL 2250

COPERCHIO COVER TAMPA COVER
12 761-17325 8 SELF-TAP SCREW, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25

VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTESELBSTSCHN SCHRAUBE062V
VITE AUTOFILETTANTE SELVLÅSENDE BOLT PARAFUSO ZELFTAPPENDE SCHROEF

13 302862A1 8 NUT ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 5780
DADO NUT PORCA NUT

14 84329106 1 FLOOR MAT, Front TAPIS DE SOL ALFOMBRA BODENMATTE Z068
TAPPETINO GULVMÅTTE TAPETE DE CHÃO VLOERMAT

15 84326951 1 FLOOR MAT, Rear TAPIS DE SOL ALFOMBRA BODENMATTE Z068
TAPPETINO GULVMÅTTE TAPETE DE CHÃO VLOERMAT

16 369929A1 4 FASTENER ATTACHE SUJETADOR BEFESTIGER 3160
DISPOSITIVO FISS. FASTENER PRESILHA FASTENER

17 84355995 1 RADIO, With Aux Input, Sat. Ready
RADIO RADIO RADIO 042R

AUTORADIO RADIO RÁDIO RADIO
18 87754956 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
19 297865A1 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720

RONDELLA WASHER ARRUELA WASHER
20 297850A1 2 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

21 404882A1 2 FASTENER ATTACHE SUJETADOR BEFESTIGER 3160
DISPOSITIVO FISS. FASTENER PRESILHA FASTENER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.154.01 02 p1 06/11

CABINA - FINESTRINO DESTRO-SUPERIORE
KABINE - RUDE, HØJRE SIDE
CABINE - JANELA, DIREITA
CABINE - RAAM, RECHTS

1121F

1 76303230 1 GLASS, Right Window VITRE VIDRIO GLAS 038V
CRISTALLO GLAS VIDRO GLAS

2 76303242 1 SEAL, Right Window JOINT ANILLO DE CIERRE DICHTUNG 132A
GUARNIZIONE; TENUTA PAKNING VEDANTE AFDICHTING

3 76303159 2 GASKET, Under Hinge JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G
GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING

4 76094173 3 SPACER ENTRETOISE SEPARADOR DISTANZSTÜCK 075D
DISTANZIALE AFSTANDSSTYKKE ESPAÇADOR AFSTANDSSTUK

5 4227144 3 GROMMET, M14 x 25.5 x 19.5, Rubber
PASSE-FIL PASACABLES TÜLLE 131A

ANELLO PASSACAVO RING PASSA-FIOS DOORVOERTULE
6 87472962 1 HINGE, Right Window CHARNIERE BISAGRA SCHARNIER 140C

CERNIERA HÆNGSEL DOBRADIÇA SCHARNIER
7 76303154 1 BRACKET, Hook; Door SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
8 87664048 8 WASHER, 6.6x12x1.6mm CST

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

9 76303210 1 PLATE, Hinge PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P
PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT

10 10902024 2 SCREW, Hex, M6 x 1 x 12.00mm, Cl 8.8, DAC
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
11 87664049 7 WASHER, 9x16x1.6mm CST

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

12 832-10408 4 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263
DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER

13 76303193 2 GASKET, Service Door Hinge
JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
14 87472961 1 HINGE, Right Door CHARNIERE BISAGRA SCHARNIER 140C

CERNIERA HÆNGSEL DOBRADIÇA SCHARNIER
15 76303192 1 PLATE, Hinge PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
16 16043924 3 SCREW, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

17 84160715 1 BRACKET, Window Handle SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

18 87522593 2 GASKET, Right Window Latch
JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
19 76303323 1 PLATE, Right Handle PLAQUE PLACA PLATTE 105P

PIASTRA PLADE CHAPA PLAAT
20 10902624 2 SCREW, Hex, M6 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.154.04 p1 06/11

CABINA - PORTA
KABINE - DØR
CABINE - PORTA
CABINE - PORTIER

1121F

1 86528579 2 LOCK NUT, M8 x 1.25, Cl 10
CONTRE-ECROU TUERCA DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSMUTTER P263

DADO DI BLOCCAGGIO LÅSEMØTRIK CONTRAPORCA BORGMOER
2 NSS 6 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, BLOCK, MOUNTING

NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N
NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR

3 84144156 1 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

4 16044024 2 SCREW, Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 40.00mm, Cl 8.8, DAC
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
5 44910053 1 RH DOOR LOCK SERRURE PORTE DROITECERRADURA PUERTA DRCHATÜRSCHLÜSSEL 132S

SERRATURA SPORTELLO DXDØRLÅS, VENSTRE FECHADURA PORTA ESQUERDASLOT PORTIER RECHTS
6 10902024 2 SCREW, Hex, M6 x 1 x 12.00mm, Cl 8.8, DAC

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

7 76303154 1 BRACKET SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S
STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN

8 76303605 1 RUBBER WASHER RONDELLE EN CAOUTCHOUCARANDELA DE GOMA GUMMIUNTERLEGSCHEIBEZ363
RONDELLA IN GOMMA GUMMISKIVE ANILHA DE BORRACHA RUBBEREN SLUITRING

9 84072877 1 WASHER, M6 x 22 x 0.3 Thk
RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R

RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING
10 84073086 1 LOCK SCREW, Cross, Rd Hd, M6 x 20

VIS DE BLOCAGE TORNILLO DE BLOQUEO SICHERUNGSSCHRAUBE Z505
VITE DI BLOCCO LÅSESKRUE PARAFUSO DE FIXAÇÃO BORGMOER

11 87664048 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

12 87664049 2 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

13 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY, FRAME, DOOR
NON FORUNI SEPAREMENTNO SE REPARA POR SEPARADONICHT A SEP ERS-T LIEFERB064N

NON FORNITO SEPARATAMENTESERVICERES IKKE SEPARATSEM REPARAÇÃO EM SEPARADONIET LOS VERKRIJGBAAR
15 84144153 1 DOOR SEAL JOINT DE PORTE JUNTA DE PUERTA TÜRDICHTUNG Z529

GUARNIZIONE SPORTELLODØRTÆTNING GUARNIÇÃO PORTA PORTIERAFDICHTING
16 84143871 1 GLASS VITRE VIDRIO GLAS 038V

CRISTALLO GLAS VIDRO GLAS
17 84144155 1 DOOR SEAL JOINT DE PORTE JUNTA DE PUERTA TÜRDICHTUNG Z529

GUARNIZIONE SPORTELLODØRTÆTNING GUARNIÇÃO PORTA PORTIERAFDICHTING
18 76303253 1 HANDLE, DOOR POIGNEE MANECILLA GRIFF 020M

MANIGLIA HÅNDTAG PEGA HENDEL



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.160.03 02 p1 06/11

CABINA - INTERIORE - COLUMNA
KABINE - INTERIØR - COLONNA
CABINE - INTERIOR - COLUNA
CABINE - INTERIEUR - STUURKOLOM

1121F

1 76303037 1 TRIM PANEL, Rear RH PANNEAU DE GARNITUREPANEL DE GUARNICIÓN VERKLEIDUNG 032T
PANNELLO DI RIVESTIMENTOTRIM PANEL TAPEÇARIA BEKLEDINGSPANEEL

2 76303039 1 PILLAR, Front RH MONTANT PILAR SÄULE 115M
MONTANTE STOLPE PILAR STIJL

3 84169786 1 AIR DUCT, TRIM PANEL, Rear LH
CONDUITE D'AIR CONDUCTO DE AIRE LUFTKANAL 224C

CONDOTTO ARIA LUFTKANAL CONDUTA DE AR LUCHTKANAAL
4 76303038 1 TRIM PANEL, Front LH PANNEAU DE GARNITUREPANEL DE GUARNICIÓN VERKLEIDUNG 032T

PANNELLO DI RIVESTIMENTOTRIM PANEL TAPEÇARIA BEKLEDINGSPANEEL
5 86511832 2 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 30

VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V
VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF

6 86624182 10 WASHER, M6 x 18 x 1.6 RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 131R
RONDELLA FLADSKIVE ANILHA SLUITRING

7 86511828 7 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 12
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
8 87016585 3 NUT, M6 Multi-Thread ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
9 297865A1 3 WASHER, M6 Corrosion Resistant Coating

RONDELLE ARANDELA UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
RONDELLA WASHER ARRUELA WASHER

10 297850A1 3 SCREW, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16
VIS TORNILLO SCHRAUBE 040V

VITE SKRUE PARAFUSO SCHROEF
11 76303029 1 COVER, Rear COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
12 76091543 1 NUT, Spring M6 ECROU TUERCA MUTTER 010D

DADO MØTRIK PORCA MOER
13 76303500 1-2 GASKET, LH JOINT JUNTA DICHTUNG 123G

GUARNIZIONE PAKNING JUNTA PAKKING
14 369929A1 4 FASTENER, Christmas Tree

ATTACHE SUJETADOR BEFESTIGER 3160
DISPOSITIVO FISS. FASTENER PRESILHA FASTENER



R N    P.N. MOD Q
Description
Descrizione

Description
Beskrivelse

Denominacion
Denominação

Bezeichnung
Beschrijving L.C.

90.160.08 p1 09/11

COVERS, SIDE AND REMOTE DRAIN
COVERS, SIDE AND REMOTE DRAIN
COVERS, SIDE AND REMOTE DRAIN
COVERS, SIDE AND REMOTE DRAIN

1121F

1 84408204 1 COVER, Side Cover, Left Side, Used Without Axle Coolers
COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
1 84408207 1 COVER, Side Cover, Left Side, Used With Axle Coolers

COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

2 84408207 1 COVER, Side Cover, Right Side, Used Without Axle Coolers
COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
2 84408210 1 COVER, Side Cover, Right Side, Used With Axle Coolers

COUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C
COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING

3 844-10040 6 BOLT, Hex Flg, M10 x 40, 8.8
VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B

BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT
4 84398943 1 COVER, Engine Drain CaseCOUVERCLE CUBIERTA ABDECKUNG 265C

COPERCHIO DÆKSEL COBERTURA AFSCHERMING
5 844-8020 1 BOLT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8

VIS PERNO SCHRAUBE 140B
BULLONE BOLT PARAFUSO BOUT

6 87646822 1 BRACKET, Retainer, Fill Cap Lock
SUPPORT SOPORTE HALTERUNG 225S

STAFFA BESLAG SUPORTE STEUN
7 L11541 1 CABLE STRAP, 55MM BRIDE DE CABLE BANDA DE CABLE KABELBINDER P716

FASCETTA PER CAVO KABELSTROP BRAÇADEIRA DE CABO BUNDELBAND



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-8

515-25238 44.100.04 3 627-10030 41.216.03 17
44.100.02 1850.200.05 7

515-25254 55.201.02 8 44.100.03 02 16
44.100.03 03 2988.055.04 10

515-25286 10.001.01 02 22 50.200.05 9
55.746.01 01 8515-25349 10.001.01 02 21

515-2563 44.100.01 02 1 90.105.02 01 22
90.105.02 02 1056605 50.206.01 01 5

5801368904 10.218.01 02 1 90.105.02 03 10
90.116.02 105801368939 10.218.01 02 12

5801368948 10.218.01 02 4 90.116.03 01 21
90.118.01 125801372142 10.250.02 13

5801382527 10.101.01 3 90.118.02 14
90.120.02 35801383773 10.102.01 7

5801392002 55.100.22 1 627-10035 10.001.01 01 11
10.012.01 165801394700 10.206.01 02 5

5801425422 10.304.02 01 10 21.116.02 23
35.140.03 105801425455 55.301.04 8

5801425458 55.301.04 9 35.140.04 10
35.160.01 01 235801426008 10.304.02 02 1

5801426014 10.304.02 01 1 35.160.01 03 26
39.125.02 185801439820 00.100.00 2

00.100.01 44.100.03 01 23
44.100.03 03 2210.206.01 3

5801465187 10.206.01 2 88.035.03 14
88.035.04 245801469829 10.101.02 7

60-4640T1 88.055.01 20 90.105.02 02 6
90.105.02 03 690.150.06 22

90.150.07 01 6 90.105.02 04 3
90.118.01 1060-6359T1 55.404.04 6

614-10025 21.102.01 15 90.118.02 12
90.119.01 1455.301.02 14

614-5010 41.200.07 21 90.119.02 15
90.150.07 541.200.08 12

614-5016 41.200.07 28 90.150.07 01 4
627-10040 90.116.02 8614-6012 90.160.03 01 12

614-8020 50.200.03 7 627-12025 55.746.02 25
55.746.03 16614-8025 10.216.01 02 1

626-16045 44.106.03 11 627-12030 39.125.03 7
39.125.04 7627-10020 10.001.01 02 19

33.202.02 04 23 44.100.03 02 23
55.746.02 1535.752.01 6

44.100.03 04 9 55.746.03 12
90.116.02 1550.104.01 7

55.100.02 02 24 90.116.03 01 13
90.116.04 01 955.404.03 33

55.746.02 27 90.600.01 12
627-12035 10.001.01 02 2455.746.03 19

627-10025 10.214.01 26 10.254.01 14
21.135.01 1410.216.01 02 12

10.400.02 12 33.202.02 01 13
35.135.01 721.116.02 18

33.202.02 04 25 35.135.02 7
35.135.03 1135.135.03 12

35.135.04 20 35.135.04 6
35.260.01 1435.140.03 15

35.140.04 15 90.105.02 01 6
627-12040 10.012.01 1435.160.01 01 26

39.125.01 8 10.500.02 2
21.130.02 739.126.03 11

44.100.03 02 10 35.182.01 15
39.125.02 1655.404.03 27

88.035.03 9 41.216.01 10
44.100.03 02 388.035.04 29

90.105.02 02 2 50.200.05 22
55.746.02 2390.105.02 03 3

90.105.02 05 26 55.746.03 14
90.116.02 1890.118.01 2

627-10030 10.202.01 02 17 90.116.03 02 15
90.118.01 1310.202.02 14

10.216.01 01 11 90.118.02 15
627-12045 10.012.01 1910.500.01 17

21.135.01 20 39.125.02 21
39.126.03 635.260.01 20

35.526.01 04 6 627-14035 33.202.02 01 5
627-14040 21.130.02 1935.526.01 05 9

39.125.01 9 35.182.01 17
627-14045 21.130.04 539.125.03 4

39.125.04 4 627-16030 21.130.03 24
35.182.02 1239.126.03 28

39.126.04 2 627-16050 35.135.01 5
35.135.02 541.101.01 02 20

41.200.02 02 12 35.135.03 10
35.135.04 441.216.02 14



INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence Ref. Number Figure Sequence Ref.

Page I-18

84395210 44.106.04 01 384389191 10.214.03 1
88.055.03 21 84395211 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384390359 33.120.01 6
44.106.04 01 388.033.01 8

84395212 44.106.03 384390363 33.120.01 7
88.033.01 4 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384390767 21.135.01 19
35.260.01 19 84395213 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384391489 44.100.03 04 7
84391496 39.126.02 9 44.106.04 01 3

84395214 44.106.03 384391508 44.100.03 01 16
84391512 41.216.01 19 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384391514 21.135.01 25
41.216.01 15 84395215 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384391521 90.105.02 05 18
84391522 90.105.02 05 23 44.106.04 01 3

84395216 44.106.03 384391523 90.105.02 05 19
84391524 90.105.02 05 17 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384391525 90.105.02 05 20
84391526 90.105.02 05 22 84395217 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384391527 90.105.02 05 21
84391528 90.105.02 05 16 44.106.04 01 3

84395218 44.106.03 384391529 90.105.02 05 24
84391530 41.216.01 21 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384392469 90.108.01 27
84392534 41.200.02 02 21 84395219 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384393064 10.500.01 22
84393492 33.202.02 02 4 44.106.04 01 3

84395221 44.106.03 333.202.04 19
33.202.05 02 11 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384393925 39.126.04 16
84394885 44.106.03 22 84395222 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384394895 44.106.04 22
44.106.04 01 22 44.106.04 01 3

84395225 44.106.03 384394948 44.106.03 23
44.106.04 23 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 344.106.04 01 23
84394954 44.106.03 24 84395226 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 344.106.04 24
44.106.04 01 24 44.106.04 01 3

84395228 44.106.03 384394993 44.101.01 1
44.101.02 1 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 384395170 44.101.01 2
44.101.02 2 84395229 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 344.101.03 2
84395171 44.101.01 11 44.106.04 01 3

84395230 44.106.03 344.101.02 11
84395172 44.101.01 10 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 344.101.02 10
44.101.03 10 84395232 44.106.03 3

44.106.04 384395175 44.101.01 5
44.101.02 5 44.106.04 01 3

84395176 44.101.01 4 84395233 44.106.03 3
44.101.02 4 44.106.04 3

44.106.04 01 344.101.03 4
84395178 44.101.01 3 84395271 44.106.03 5

44.106.04 544.101.02 3
84395179 44.101.01 3 44.106.04 01 5

84395274 44.106.03 644.101.02 3
84395201 44.106.03 1 44.106.04 6

44.106.04 01 644.106.04 01 1
84395202 44.106.03 2 84395276 44.106.04 7

84395282 44.106.04 944.106.04 2
44.106.04 01 2 84395286 44.106.03 10

84395295 44.106.03 1284395204 44.106.03 4
44.106.04 4 44.106.04 12

44.106.04 01 1244.106.04 01 4
84395205 44.106.03 3 84395321 44.106.03 13

44.106.04 1344.106.04 3
44.106.04 01 3 44.106.04 01 13

84395322 44.106.03 1384395206 44.106.03 3
44.106.04 3 44.106.04 13

44.106.04 01 1344.106.04 01 3
84395207 44.106.03 3 84395324 44.106.03 13

44.106.04 1344.106.04 3
44.106.04 01 3 44.106.04 01 13

84395325 44.106.03 1384395208 44.106.03 3
44.106.04 3 44.106.04 13

44.106.04 01 1344.106.04 01 3
84395209 44.106.03 3 84395326 44.106.03 13

44.106.04 1344.106.04 3
44.106.04 01 3 44.106.04 01 13

84395329 44.106.03 1484395210 44.106.03 3
44.106.04 3 44.106.04 14



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+1121F+Wheel+Loader+Tier+IV+Parts

